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1
HLSRTCBPSC00000

5002608
Surat Cluster Gujarat SUNITABEN DANTANI

212,Side And Service 
Zupadpati Ganga 

Nagar,Jahangirabad 
Bhesan,Rander,Surat 

Zupadpatti Surat 
Gujarat 395005

725350 DOUBTFUL3 04-06-2021

Plot No. 203, Om Villa 
Residency, Nr. Shree Villa 

Residency, Mota, R.S/Block 
No. 120, Nr. Apple Pool Villa, 

Nr. Vallabh Residency, 
Haldharu Mota Roadvillage : 

Mota,Tal : Bardoli, Surat 
Gujarat 394310

Sunitaben 
Datani,Maganbhai 
Kantibhai Datani

2
HLSRTCSCPC00000

5001722
Surat Cluster Gujarat MONU SINGH CHAUHAN

Plot No 432 Avirbhav 
Soc 1 , 1St Floor 

Pandesara Surat Nr 
Sai Baba Tempal Surat 
Gujarat 394221+G19

1408054 DOUBTFUL3 06-04-2021

Plot No. 415, As Per Passing 
Plan 100, Gokuldham 

Residency, Nr.Tatithaiya 
Railway Fatak, Tatithaiya - 

Saki Road, Opp. 
Nilkanthresidency, Survey No 

: 360/1A, 360/2, 343/1, Tp 
No : Block No. 286/C Village : 
Tatithaiya,Tal : Palsana, Dist. : 

Monu Singh Chauhan 
,Shakuntala 

Sundarsingh Chauhan

3
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5000468
Surat Cluster Gujarat GANPATBHAI MANAJI RAJPUT

93 Ram Nagar Society, 
Nr,Ankur Chokadi 

A.K.Road, Varachha 
Road Varachha Road 
Surat Gujarat 395006

1010104 DOUBTFUL3 12-04-2021

Plot No 773 Shiv Vatika 
Residency Vibhag - 2 ,Near 

Dharmanandan 
Residency,Opp.Nansad Koli 
Bharthana Road,Near Jahika 

Residency, Area Nansad 
,Surat Surat Gujarat 394180

Ganpatbhai Manaji 
Rajput ,Ramiben 

Ganpatbhai Rajput

4
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5000519
Surat Cluster Gujarat MENDAPARA KISHAN DINESHBHAI

55 Ishwar Nagar/2 
Ranuja Dham 

Nr,Sitanagar Char 
Rasta Puna Gam Surat 

Sitanagar Charrasta 
Surat Gujarat 395010

1358348 DOUBTFUL3 04-06-2021

Plot No 4 Shiv Vatika 
Residency Vibhag-2 Nr 

Dharmanandan Residency, 
Off Nansad Koli Bharthana 
Road, Nansad, Surat Surat 

Gujarat 394180

Kishanbhai Dineshbhai 
Mendapara ,Jaydeep 

Dineshbhai 
Mendapara,Manjulabe

n Dineshbhai 
Mendapara

5
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002311
Surat Cluster Gujarat MANJIT LAL

435-B, Punch Pipana 
Ground Floor 

Der,Surat Durga Mata 
Ka Mandir Surat 
Gujarat 395005

423484 DOUBTFUL3 06-04-2021

Flat No. 205, 2Nd Floor, , Sai 
Aangan Residnecy, , Under 
Jesvi Residency Off. Jolva 

Village Road, Nr. Royal 
Residency, Area : Jolva Jolva, 

City : Surat  Surat Gujarat 
394310

Manjit Lal ,Ushadevi

6
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002312
Surat Cluster Gujarat MANJIT LAL

435-B, Punch Pipana 
Ground Floor 

Der,Surat Durga Mata 
Ka Mandir Surat 
Gujarat 395005

611899 DOUBTFUL3 06-04-2021

Flat No.206, 2Nd Floor, Sai 
Aangan Residency, Under 

Jesvi Residency Jolva Survay 
No.313/2,Tp No. Block 

No.358, Sp No.13 To 17 Jolva 
Village Road, Nr Royal 

Residency, Palsana Surat 
Gujarat 394310

Manjit Lal ,Ushadevi

7
HLVRRCSCPR0000

05002088
Virar Service Maharashtra KIRAN EKNATH PATIL

Room No 5, 
Vishwanth Sharma 

Chawl, Mahadevbhai 
Desai Road, Ram 

Nagar Kandivali East 
Near Jain Temple 

Mumbai Maharashtra 
400101

999013 DOUBTFUL3 06-04-2021

Flat No 201 Second Floor B 
Wing Vajreshwari Apartment 
A/B Near Vajreshwari Temple 

Village Vajreshwari  
Vajreshwari Thane 

Maharashtra 401303

Kiran Eknath Patil ,Priti 
Kiran Patil

ROHA HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

Information on secured assets possessed under the SARFAESI Act, 2022 as on 28th February, 2026
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8
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5000459
Surat Cluster Gujarat DINGRADE RAHUL RATILAL

65 Aaspas Nagar Soc-
1, Nr. Sanjaynagar, 
Limbayat Surat Nr. 
Samjay Nagar Surat 

Gujarat 394210

929292 DOUBTFUL3 05-07-2021

Plot No 48 Unit-1 Anmol 
Residency Bh Sai Deedp 

Residency Jolva Palsana Road 
Surat Gujarat 394310

Pankaj Ratilal Dingrale 
,Sunandaben Ratilal 

Dingrale

9
HLRJKCSCPR00000

5001015
Rajkot Cluster Gujarat

RAJESHKUMAR HARIMOHAN 
PANDIT

Residential 
AddressHanumanvadi 

Street Opp Umiya 
Mandir Dhebar Road 

South Atika Atika 
Rajkot Gujarat 

360002, Permanent 
Address

Block No 350 Anand 
Residency Pipaliyapal 

Sapar Sapar Rajkot 
Gujarat 360024

2237789 DOUBTFUL3 05-12-2020
Avkar Residency, Vrundavan 
Park 4, Jetpur Road Gondal 

Rajkot Gujarat 360311

Rajeshkumar 
Harimohan Pandit

10
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5000604
Surat Cluster Gujarat TULASIBHAI BHAGVANBHAI DABHI

A - 143, Haridham 
Nagar Society, 

Choryasi, Magob 
Archna School Surat 

Gujarat 395010

1241128 DOUBTFUL3 04-10-2021
637, Shiv Vatika Vibhag - 2, 

Nansad, Kamrej Surat Gujarat 
394180

Tulasibhai Bhagvanbhai 
Dabhi ,Rashilaben 
Tulasibhai Dabhi

11
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003347
Surat Cluster Gujarat VINOD KUMAR KESARI

Plot No.75 Ground 
Floor, Priyanka Park 
Nr Maharana Pratap 

Chowk Godadara 
Surat Sagar Vidhyalay 
Surat Gujarat 395010

801359 DOUBTFUL3 04-11-2021

Flat No. 103, 1St Floor, , 
Rudraksh Avenue B/H. 

Nilkanth Residency, Off Surat  
Bardoli Road, Under Jolva 

Residency Area : Jolva,City : 
Surat Surat Gujarat 394310

Vinodkumar Kali Kesari 
,Ranikumari 

Vinodkumar Kesari

12
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003115
Surat Cluster Gujarat VIJAY ABHIMAN JAGDEV

536,Nagsen Nagar 
Opp Maruti Industries 
Pandesara,Surat Opp 

Maruti Industries 
Surat Gujarat 394221

728135 DOUBTFUL3 04-01-2022

Flat No. B-305, 3Rd Floor, 
Harikrushna Palace, In 

Shivam Residency, Building -
B, Off, Surat - Bardoli Road Nr 
Vidhyabharti School, Gujarat, 
Kadodara, Survey No : 102/1 
102/2, Tp No : Block No. 104, 
105 Village : Kadodara,Tal : 
Palsana, Dist. : Surat, Surat 

Gujarat 394327

Vijay Ahiman Jagdev 
,Vandana Vijay 

Jagdev,Rahul Vijay 
Jagdev

13
HLNRDLSCPR0000

05001277
North Delhi Delhi SUMAN CHAUDHARI

C 1-3, Ground Floor 
Commercial Market 
Dlf Ankur Vihar Loni 

Ghaziabad Purvanchal 
Devlope Ghaziabad 

Uttar Pradesh 201102

839024 DOUBTFUL3 04-06-2021

Flat No. Gf - 1, Ground Floor, 
Front Lhs, Area Measuring 50 
Sq. Yds., Plot No. 15 And 16 

Land Area Measuring 260 Sq. 
Yds, Or 217.38 Sq. Mtrs., Out 
Of Khasra No. 185  Situated 
At Khushhaal Vihar Colony, 

Village Saddulahbad,  
Pargana And Tehsil Loni, 
Ghaziabad, Up Ghaziabad 

Uttar Pradesh 201102

Suman Chaudhari

14
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001233
Surat Cluster Gujarat MANOJ AMAREETAL SAHNI Ramswaroop Pal

12 Ganeshnagar 
Bamroli Pandesara Nr. 

Bamroli Brts Surat 
Gujarat 394221

12 Ganeshnagar, Near 
Brts Station, Surat, 

Gujarat- 394221, India
485436 DOUBTFUL3 06-04-2021

Flat No. 103 , 1St Floor, 
Rudraksh Residency,Building 
No A , In Shivdhara Residency 

2 , Jolva Road Jolva , 
Palsana,Surat Surat Gujarat 

394310

Manoj Amareetal 
Nashid ,Seemaben 

Manoj Nashid
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15
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5000550
Surat Cluster Gujarat SURAJ PREMCHANDRA GUPTA

31 Mani Nagar Dindoli 
Udhana Surat Nr 

Railway Line Surat 
Gujarat 394210

905879 DOUBTFUL3 04-01-2022

Plot No 422 Aarya Residency 
Nr Kadodara Bardoli Road 

Moje Kareli Tal Palsana Surat 
Gujarat 394310

Surat Premchandra 
Gupta ,Premchandra R. 

Gupta,Renudhevi 
Premchandra Gupta

16
HLAHMCSCPR000

005001077
Ahmedabad 

Cluster
Gujarat PRATIKBHAI KANAKAKUMAR SHAH

Patel Vas Mukam 
Vidaj Kalyanpura 
Road Kadi Kadi 

Maheshana Gujarat 
382715

567658 DOUBTFUL3 04-09-2021

Flat No 1/K/108 Shanti 
Residency Sukh Shanti 

Samruddhi Residency Opp 
Mascot Infrastructure  

Dashama Ring Road Kadi 
Mehsana Maheshana Gujarat 

382715

Pratikbhai 
Kanakakumar Shah

17
HLBHPLSCPR0000

05000595
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

MUSHARAF KHAN

Krishna Nagar Colony 
Shujalpur Shujalpur 
Ok Bhopal Madhya 

Pradesh 465333

374699 DOUBTFUL3 05-09-2020

Survey No. Min 185, Ph. No. 
21 Ward No. 16 Krishna 
Nagar Colony Shujalpur 
Mandi Bhopal Madhya 

Pradesh 465333

Musharaf Khan

18
LABHPLLPHB0000

05000596
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

MUSHARAF KHAN

Krishna Nagar Colony 
Shujalpur Shujalpur 
Ok Bhopal Madhya 

Pradesh 465333

1843404 DOUBTFUL3 05-09-2020

Survey No. Min 185, Ph. No. 
21 Ward No. 16  Krishna 
Nagar Colony  Shujalpur  
Mandi Bhopal Madhya 

Pradesh 465333

Musharaf Khan

19
HLBHPLSCPC0000

05001068
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

MANOJ DUBEY

Ward No 04 
Collectrate Colony 
Vidisha Vidisha Ok 

Bhopal Madhya 
Pradesh 464551

471847 DOUBTFUL3 06-04-2021

Plot No. 232 Shriji City Ward 
No. 09 Halka No. 21/47 
Khasra No 364/2 Talaab 
Mohalla Raisen Bhopal 

Madhya Pradesh 464551

Varsha Dubey

20
HLSRTCBPSC00000

5002702
Surat Cluster Gujarat

RAMPRASAD SHYAMJI 
VISHWAKARMA

P-D-9-Plot No 
12,Susm, Sachin 

Udhyog Nagar Road 
No 2 ,Hojiwala Estate, 
Sachin,Surat Opp Tulsi 

Hotel Surat Gujarat 
394230

680370 DOUBTFUL3 04-08-2021

Plot No. A/94, Maa Jivdani 
Residency, Nr. Shiv Sagar 

School, B/H. Shiv Residency, 
Block No. 421, 422. Canal 

Road, Haldaru, Kamrej, Surat- 
394310 Surat Gujarat 394310

Ramprasad Shyamji 
Vishwakarma ,Nitudevi 

Ramprasad 
Vishwakarma

21
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002927
Surat Cluster Gujarat SHARAD BABULAL ISHI

229,Karmyogi 2, 
Bamroli Near 

Mahadevi 
Temple,Pandesara,Sur

at Near Mahadev 
Temple Surat Gujarat 

394221

422254 DOUBTFUL3 04-08-2021

Flat No. 107, 1St Floor,Rudrax 
Palace, In Salasar Homes, Off. 

Haldharu Mota Road, Nr. 
Vastu Puja Residency ,Block 
No. 444, Old Block No. 400, 
R.S No. 388, 389, Sub Plot 

No. 68, To 75, Village : 
Haldharu,Tal : Kamrej, Dist. : 
Surat, Surat Gujarat 394327

Sharad Babulal Ishi 
,Sarika Sharad Ishi

22
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001601
Surat Cluster Gujarat RAKESH NETRPAL SINGH

Flat No 306 , Third 
Floor , Sahajanand 
Complex Vallabh 

Nagar, Vareli, Palsana 
In Vallabh Nagar Surat 

Gujarat 394325

204171 DOUBTFUL3 04-10-2021

Flat No 306, Sahajanand 
Complex Nr Radha Rupam 
Residency Kadodara Road 

Vareli Surat Gujarat 394327

Rakesh Netrapal 
Chaudhary ,Rajnidevi 

Rakesh Chaudhary

23
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002269
Surat Cluster Gujarat OMPRAKASH VISHWAKARMA

100,Krishna 
Nagar,Near Sita Nagar 

Puna Surat Near 
Krishna School Surat 

Gujarat 395010

342119 DOUBTFUL3 04-11-2021

Flat No. 106, 1St Floor, , 
Shamlaji Palace, , Rudra 

Residency, Jolva Road, Opp. 
Laxmi Villa, Area : Jolva, Jolva, 

City : Surat Surat Gujarat 
394310

Omprakash 
Shyamsoorat ,Nirjala 

Vishwakarma
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24
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5000734
Surat Cluster Gujarat INDRAJEET KANTHARIYA

02 Madhusudan Row 
House , Near Aas Pas 

Dada Mandir Godadra 
Surat Nr Aaspas Dada 
Mandir Surat Gujarat 

395010

687839 DOUBTFUL3 04-10-2021

Flat No :- E-3 , 502 , 5Th Floor 
, Wing  E-3  Bhaktidhara 

Residency , Opp. Madhuram 
Dairy And Provision Store  
Gothan-Sayan Road, Opp . 

Platinum Palace, Area, Sayan 
, Tal Olpad , Surat Surat 

Gujarat 394130

Indrajeet Arivndbhai 
Kanthariya ,Sonal 
Indrajit Kanthariya

25
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5000766
Surat Cluster Gujarat KAUSHAL RATILAL BHUVA

104 Shree Villa 
Redency Kamrej Surat 

Dungra Road Surat 
Gujarat 394185

1407474 DOUBTFUL3 04-10-2021

Flat No 201, Shagun 
Residency Nr Maruti 

Nandnan Residency Kamrej 
Surat Surat Gujarat 394180

Dayaben Kaushalbhai 
Bhuva ,Kaushal Ratilal 

Bhuva

26
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001369
Surat Cluster Gujarat SUDHIR R PATHAK

33, Geet Govind 
Society, Vareli, Surat 

Nr. Ambika Hotel 
Surat Gujarat 394327

615826 DOUBTFUL3 07-05-2022

Flat No. 107, 1St Floor, , Shiv 
Residency, Shivam Residency, 
Off. Surat - Bardoli Road, Nr 
Vidhyabharti School, Area : 

Kadodara Kadodra,Surat 
Surat Gujarat 394305

Sudhir Pathak ,Rami 
Sudhir Pathak

27
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003356
Surat Cluster Gujarat GOPA RAM

Flat No 203,Astha 
Palace Palsana,Radhe 

Krishna Resi 
Dastan,Surat Near 

Dastan Fatak Crossing 
Surat Gujarat 394310

675688 DOUBTFUL3 07-05-2022

Flat No. 203, 2Nd Floor, 
Aastha Palace, Radhe Krishna 

Residency Off. Kadodara - 
Bardoli Road, Nr. Gangadhara 
Fatak, Area : Dastan, Dastan, 

City : Surat Surat Gujarat 
394310

Muni Gopa Ram ,Gopa 
Ram Bhikha Ram

28
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003241
Surat Cluster Gujarat MAHENDRA SURESH SAINDANE

Plot No 50,Shriji 
Nagar,Murga Kendra, 

Near Bapa Sitaram 
Appt,L H 

Road,Surat,,Near 
Sagar 

Soc,Surat,Gujarat,395
006

992452 DOUBTFUL3 04-08-2022

Flat No. G-4, Ground Floor, 
Shree Sai Pujan Residency B-

2,In Saivatika Row House 
Vibhag-2, Opp. Sarvottam 
Hotel, Kadodara Bardoli 

Road, Rs.No. 201/2, Block No. 
268,Village : Bagumara,Tal : 

Palsana, Dist. : Surat, Gujarat- 
394305, India

Dagubai Suresh 
Saindane ,Mahendra 

Suresh Saindane

29
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003482
Surat Cluster Gujarat CHHAKAN PANDIT

Plot No.211, 2Nd 
Floor, Rushi 

Nagar,Maharana 
Chowk,Godadara 

Surat,,Choryasi,Surat,
Gujarat,395010

638378 DOUBTFUL3 04-09-2022

Flat No. 302, 3Rd Floor, , 
Radhe Krishna Residency,, , 

Shivdhara Residency - 1, Off. 
Jolwa Haldharu Road,, Jolva, 
Survey No : 70, Tp No : Block 
No. 92, Sp No : Plot No.1 To 
7, Surat, Gujarat- 394310, 

India

Sarita Devi Chhakan 
Pandit,Chhakan Sukhan 

Pandit

30
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002915
Surat Cluster Gujarat

MAYURKUMAR BHASKARBHAI 
PATEL

219, Patel Park 
Society, Asopalav Row 
House, Surat, Gujarat- 

394180, India

1091856 DOUBTFUL3 04-06-2022

Flat No 204, 2Nd Floor As Per 
Plan 1St Floor Of Wing  A,Plot 

No. A/01 To A/11,R. Block 
No: 210,Center Point, Nr. 

Delad Patiya, Paria, 
Olpad,Surat,Gujarat,394130,I

ndia

Mayurkumar 
Bhaskarbhai Patel
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31
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002703
Surat Cluster Gujarat RANJEET KUMAR JHA

47, Bhagwan Das Chal 
Kadodara Road 
Umbhel, Surat 

Umbhel Surat Gujarat 
394325

795907 DOUBTFUL3 11-06-2022

Flat No. 107, 1St Floor, Gokul 
Residency, Nr. Radhe 

Residency, Off. N.H. 8, R.S. 
No. 442+443, Block 

No.569/21,569/22,569/23, 
New Block No. 790, 791, 792, 
Sub Plot No. 22 Nr.Chhatrala 
City Centre, Area : Umbhel, , 
Nr. Kadodara Chokdi Surat 

Gujarat 394325

Juhi Ranjeet Jha 
,Ranjeet Kumar 
Ramanand Jha

32
HLSRTCBPSC00000

5003420
Surat Cluster Gujarat SANJAY JATASHANKAR PANDE Alok Pandey

Plot No 93,Gangotri 
Nagar,Near Police 

Colony,Bamroli 
Road,Pandesara,Surat

,,Police 
Colony,Surat,Gujarat,

394221

Plot No 93,Gangotri 
Nagar, Near Police 

Colony, Surat, Gujarat- 
394221, India

923301 DOUBTFUL3 04-09-2022

As Per Site Plot No. 137, As 
Per Approved Plan Plot No. 
107, Nandanvan Residency, 

Nr. Rahi Township, Tundi Ena 
Palsana Road,Opp. Tulsi 

Paper Mill, Area : Kareli, , 
Kareli, City : Surat - 394310, 

Tal : Palsana, Dist. :Surat, 
State : Gujarat, Kareli, Survey 
No : 42/3, Tp No : Block No. 
71,, Surat, Gujarat- 394310, 

India

Sanjay Jatashankar 
Pandey ,Mamta Sanjay 

Pandey

33
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001976
Surat Cluster Gujarat PRINCE MAURYA

Plot No 169 Gr Floor 
Room No 3 

Radhesyam Nagar 
,Bamroli 

Road,Surat,,Nr Police 
Colony 

Pandesara,Surat,Gujar
at,394221

443615 DOUBTFUL3 04-08-2022

Flat No.205, 2Nd Floor, 
Building No.B, Nilkanth 

Residency, Rs No. 442,443, 
Block No.569/55, 569/56, 

569/57, New Block 
No.727,728, Surat, Gujarat- 

394325, India

Prince Ashok Maurya 
,Reetu Prince Maurya

34
HLSRTCBPSC00000

5005422
Surat Cluster Gujarat NILESH S SAVANI

944, Parth Society,, 
Ghb,Sayan Kosad 

Road, Surat, Gujarat- 
394107, India

1683062 DOUBTFUL3 05-12-2022

Plot No. 53, Swapn Shrushti 
Residency, Block No. 319/B, 

(As Per Revenue Record 7/12 
Block No. 319/B/B/53)B/H. 
Harekrushna International 

Schoolkamrej, Surat, 394185

Asmitaben Nileshbhai 
Savani ,Nileshbhai 

Savjibhai Savani

35
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5004355
Surat Cluster Gujarat ABHAY KUMAR SO NAGESHWAR

Flat No.412, Shiv 
Palace,,Aradhna 

Green Land-
2,Kadodara Surat,,Nr. 

Essar Petrol 
Pump,Surat,Gujarat,3

94327

555648 DOUBTFUL3 10-08-2022

Flat No. 307, 3Rd Floor, Shri 
Ram Residency, In Shree 
Residency, B/H. Nilkanth 
International School, Old 

Block No. 434, 435, 436, 437, 
After Re Survey Block No : 
484, 486, 488, 489, New 

Block No. 484, Plot No. 29, 
Surat, Gujarat- 394327, India

Sudha Abhay Kumar 
Sahni

36
HLSEHRPPSC0000

05004387
Sehore

Madhya 
Pradesh

DEVKARAN MEVADA

Makan No.61 
Gram.Phulen, Ward 

No.06, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh- 

465223, India

788938 DOUBTFUL3 04-06-2022

Lsn No 285/1/Min-1, Wn 
15,Nagar Parishad 

Akodia,Tehsil Shujalpur Dist 
Shajapur,Bhopal,Madhya 

Pradesh,465223,India

Devkaran Mewada
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37
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003449
Surat Cluster Gujarat

DEEPAKBHAI CHIMANBHAI 
PARMAR

162 Bhagirath Nagar -
2, Nr Maruti Chowk, 

Surat, Gujarat- 
395006, India

708909 DOUBTFUL3 10-06-2022

Flat No. 208, 2Nd Floor, 
Building - E, Samarpan 

Township, Nr. Kamrej Police 
Station,,R.S. No. 140, Block 

No. 139, Paiki Plot No. 32 To 
48,Opp. J.P. High School, 

Derod - Dungra Road, 
Kamrej, 

Surat,Surat,Gujarat,394180,I
ndia

Deepakbhai 
Chimanbhai Parmar 

,Divya Dipakbhai 
Parmar

38
HLSRTCSCPC00000

5001529
Surat Cluster Gujarat THAKURBHAI GOUTAM

299, Raj Mandir 
Residency, Tatithaiya, 

Surat, Gujarat- 
394327, India

825206 DOUBTFUL3 04-06-2022

Plot No.99 ( As Per Plan Plot 
No.77) ,Nandanvan 

Residency,Opp Tulsi Paper 
Mill Kareli Gam 

Surat,Surat,Gujarat,394601,I
ndia

Thakurbhai Goutam 
,Mithlesh Thakur 

Goutam

39
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002994
Surat Cluster Gujarat RAM SHIROMANI N PATHAK

Flat No.107-A, 
Harikunj Avenue, Sai 
Vatika Row House, 

Vibhag-2, Opp 
Sarvotam Hotel, 
Surat, Gujarat- 
394305, India

544887 DOUBTFUL3 05-07-2022

Flat No. 103, 1St Floor, 
Building - A, Harikunj 

Avenue,(In Sai Vatika Row 
House Vibhag -2), B/H. 

Haldaru Bus Stop, Surat- 
Bardoli Road,Bagumara, 

Palsana, 
Surat,Surat,Gujarat,394305,I

ndia

Ram Shiromani 
Narendra Bhushan 

Pathak ,Surekha 
Ramandas Uppadhyay

40
HLBHPLSCPR0000

05005359
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

MANOJ VERMA

H No 28 Ahir Mohalla 
Militry Gate 

Shahjanabad Bhopal 
Landmark -Milatri 

Gate Bhopal Madhya 
Pradesh Pin Code - 

462001 India

1350407 DOUBTFUL3 03-02-2023

Flat No.06, Tapti Block No.01, 
Third Floor, Part Of Land 

Survey No .72Nagar Palika 
Mandideep, Dist. 

Raisenmandi Deep , Raisen , 
M.P- 462046

Manoj Verma

41
LAVRRCLPRS00000

5001155
Virar Service Maharashtra SANAL RAGHAVAN KUMAR

H. No. 354/A. Kurgaon 
Garden Tal- Palghar 
Dist- Palghar, Parnali 
Boisar West Nr. Royal 

Garden Thane 
Maharashtra 401502

1531506 DOUBTFUL3 07-05-2022

H. No. 354/A. Kurgaon 
Garden  Nr Royal Garden 

Parnali Tarapur Road  Boisar 
West Thane Maharashtra 

401502

Sanal Kumar Raghavan 
,Binu Raghavan Pille

42
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5005926
Surat Cluster Gujarat MAINA CHAND

236 Reliance Nagar 
New Kosad Road 

Amroli Chorasi Surat 
Landmark -New Kosad 

Road Surat Gujarat 
Pin Code - 394107 

India

790106 DOUBTFUL3 03-01-2023

Plot No 470,  ( After Kjp New 
Block/ Survey No. 59/ A/ 470 
),  Shree Nilkanth Residency,  
Vill- Syadla, Taluka- Olpad, 

Surat , 394130 .

Maina Sandip,Sandip 
Kumar Nandlal

43
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001913
Surat Cluster Gujarat VENKANNA SANDHUPATLA

Plot No 159 Survey 
35/36 Maruti 

Nagar,Nr 
Dakshinamukhi 

Hanuman Temple,Nr 
Madina Masjid , 
Limbayat, Surat 

,,Madina 
Masjid,Surat,Gujarat,

394210

790364 DOUBTFUL3 04-09-2022

Flat No. C , 201, 2Nd Floor, 
Radhe Residency In Shivam 

Residency, Building -C,, 
Off.Surat Bardoli Road, Nr 

Vidhyabharti School, Gujarat, 
Kadodara, Survey No : 102/1 
102/2, Tp No : Block No. 104, 
105, Surat, Gujarat- 394327, 

India

Venkanna Veeraiah 
Sandhupatla ,Padma 

Venkanna Sandhupatla
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44
LAVRRCLPRS00000

5001291
Virar Service Maharashtra VIKRAM KISHOR PATIL

Tembhikhodave, 
Umbarpada, Tembhi 

Khodave Saphale 
West Tembhikhodave 
Mumbai Maharashtra 

401102

664346 DOUBTFUL2 07-05-2022

House No. 78/3, Near 
Hanuman Temple 

Tembhikhodave Umbarpada 
Saphale West Mumbai 
Maharashtra 401102

Vikram Patil ,Kishor 
Navshya Patil

45
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5006476
Surat Cluster Gujarat MONU NISHAD

Plot No 195, Biliya 
Nagar 1, Near- 

Saibaba Mandir, 
Navagam ,Surat , 

Gujarat Pin Code - 
394210 India

441102 DOUBTFUL3 03-01-2023

Flat No. 203, 2Nd Floor, 
Ayodhya Residency, In Shree 

Residency, Nr. Varni 
Residency, Off. Haldharu 

Village, Old Block No. 
434,435,436,437 (After 
Resurvay New Block No. 
484,486,488,489), Shree  

Residency, Plot No. 34, Flat 
No. 203, 2Nd Floor, Ayodhya 
Residencyhaldharu Kadodara 

Haldharu, 394310

Monu Kanta 
Nishad,Pooja Monu 

Nishad

46
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001917
Surat Cluster Gujarat YAKANNA VEERAYYA SADUPTAL

Plot No 162 Maruti 
Nagar, Nr Rustam 

Park, Sy No 36 38, Nr 
Dakshina Mukh 

Hanuman Temple, 
Limbayat,Surat, 

Landmark -Hanuman 
Temple Surat, 

Gujarat,Pin Code - 
394210

India

781383 DOUBTFUL3 03-01-2023

Flat No. C-104, 1St Floor, 
Radhe Residency In Shivam 

Residency, Building -
C,Off.Surat - Bardoli Road, Nr 
Vidhyabharti School, Gujarat, 
Kadodara, Survey No : 102/1 
102/2, Tp No : Block No. 104, 

105Village : Kadodara,Tal : 
Palsana, Dist. : Surat, 394327

Yakanna Veerayya 
Saduptal ,Sanghyaben Y 

Saduptal

47
HLKYNCSCPR0000

05000320
Kalyan Service Maharashtra NARAPATSINGH HANUMAN SINGH

Flat No.,103, F Wingh, 
Ambika Nagar, 
Shahad - West. 

Landmark -Near Uco 
Bank Kalyan 

Maharashtra Pin Code 
- 421301 India

727033 DOUBTFUL3 05-12-2022

Flat No-307,3Rd Floor, A 
Wing, Tarangan Niwas, 

Survey No-18, Hissa No-6, 
Old Survey No-7, Hiss No-6, 

Off Village,Mharal, 
Shahad,Maharashtra-421503

Narapatsingh Hanuman 
Singh,Icharajkanwar 

Naprat Singh

48
HLKYNCSCPR0000

05000200
Kalyan Service Maharashtra YOGESH BALKRISHNA DINDORKAR

H.No-367,Shivam 
Apartment, Shivani 

Nagar, Mharal,Kalyan 
Behind Telco 

Company Kalyan 
Maharashtra 421301

911350 DOUBTFUL3 04-11-2021

Flat No-207,2Nd Floor,A 
Wing,Tarangan 

Niwas,Maharal Gaon 
Road,Survey No-18,Hissa No-
6 Old Survey No7 And Hissa 
No-6, Villgae, Mharal, Kalyan 

West Kalyan Maharashtra 
421301

Yogesh Balkrishna 
Dindorkar,Manisha 
Yogesh Dindorkar

49
HLAHMCSCON000

005005573
Ahmedabad 

Cluster
Gujarat DHARMESH BHARATBHAI BHATI

164, Shiv Shaktinagar, 
Opp. J K Park, Gota 
Road, Ahmedabad, 

Gujarat- 382481, India

454236 DOUBTFUL3 04-11-2022

City Survey Number 1687, 
Sheet Number 22,Municipal 
Sension Number 946, 946/1-

2-3,,Kalupur 2, 
Ahmedabad,Gujarat-382481

Geetaben Bharatbhai 
Bhati

50
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001297
Surat Cluster Gujarat RANJIT G PRAJAPATI

22 Gr Floor, Sanjay 
Gandhi Nagar, Surat, 

Gujarat- 394210, India
569211 DOUBTFUL2 05-04-2023

Flat No.305, 3Rd Floor Shree 
Hari Residencynr Nakshtra 

Residency Palsana

Ranjit Camanbhai 
Prajapati ,Hinaben 

Ranjit Prajapati
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51
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003024
Surat Cluster Gujarat

RINKUBEN DILIPBHAI 
MARAVANIYA

Flat No 416,Amar 
Palace, Rudra 

Residency, Surat, 
Gujarat- 394327, India

696868 DOUBTFUL2 05-04-2023

Flat No. 309, 3Rd Floor, 
Rudraksh Palace, In Salasar 
Homes,, R.S. No. 388, 389, 

Old Block No. 400, New Block 
No. 444, Moje: Haldaru, Sub 

Dist: Kamrej, Dist: Surat., 
Surat, Gujarat- 394310, India

Rinkuben Dilipbhai 
Maravaniya

52
HLSRTCSCPC00000

5001016
Surat Cluster Gujarat UDAYRAJ SHIVSHANKAR SHARMA

Plot No 77, Keshav 
Nagar,  Near- 

Godadara Naher,
Landmark -Near-

Jivandhara Medical   
Surat, Gujarat- 
395010, India

802505 DOUBTFUL2 03-06-2023

Plot No 160 ( As Per Passing 
Plan Plot No 125 ), 

Nandanvan Residency , Opp. 
Tulsi Paper Mills, Surat, 
Gujarat- 394327, India

Udayraj Shivshankar 
Sharma ,Savita Udayraj 

Sharma

53
HLRJKCSCPR00000

5001762
Rajkot Cluster Gujarat NARESHKUMAR K RATHOD

Royal Green City Block 
No 16, B/H Pgvcl 

Office,Near Gandhi 
Chowk, Jamnagar, 

Gujarat- 361210, India

1321760 DOUBTFUL2 04-10-2022

C.S.No.- 4023/1/K, Plot No.- 
8/A & 8/B,,Block No.- 16, 

Royal Green City,,B/H. Hdfc 
Bank, Off. Jodia 

Road,Dhrol,Gujarat-361210

Jalakben Nareshbhai 
Rathod

54
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5005463
Surat Cluster Gujarat RAJEEV SHRMA Pintu Samarjit Singh

C-503, Ramdev 
Residency, Near- 

Alakhdham Mandir, 
Kadodara, Kareli, 
Surat, Gujarat Pin 

Code - 394310

Plot No 216,Royal 
Residency, 

Gangadhara,, Surat, 
Gujarat- 394310, India

436253 DOUBTFUL2 06-05-2023

Flat No. A/310, 3Rdfloor, 
Ramdev Residency,, 

Nr.Alakhdham Mandir, Off. 
Surat-Bardoli Road, Rs 

No./Block No. 294P, Part-A 
(North To East And West 

Side), Moje.  Kareli, Sub Dist. 
Palsana, Surat, Gujarat- 

394310,

Devkiben Rajeev Shrma 
,Rajeev Ramsvroop 

Shrma

55
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001811
Surat Cluster Gujarat RAJENDRA KUMAR

Plot No 95 , Gokul 
Nagar, Near Narayan 
Nagar,Parvat Gam, 

Surat, Gujarat- 
395010, India

478704 DOUBTFUL2 06-05-2023

Flat No. 304, 3Rd Floor, , 
Aastha Palace, , Radhe 
Krishna Residency, Off. 

Kadodara - Bardoli Road, Nr. 
Gangadhara Fatak, Surat, 

Gujarat- 394310, India

Kusum Kumari 
Rajendra Kumar 

,Rajendra Kumar Vijay 
Bahadur

56
HLBHPLSCON0000

05001643
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

LAKSHMAN SINGH

House No 26 
Talaiyachok Ward No 
10 Berasiya Bhopal Ok 

Bhopal Madhya 
Pradesh 463106

591073 DOUBTFUL3 07-05-2022

Phn 111/21 Khasra No 
493/3/2 Village Basai 

Berasiya Tehsil Berasiya Dist 
Bhopal  Bhopal Madhya 

Pradesh 463106

Laxman Singh

57
HLJUNASCPR0000

05008675
Junagadh Gujarat

BHAVESHKUMAR SHANTILAL 
CHUDASAMA

Silodar .Keshod, Ram 
Mandir Ke Same, 

Landmark -Keshod 
Keshod, Junagadh, 
Gujarat, Pin Code - 

362220, India

1097056 DOUBTFUL2 06-08-2023

Flat No.103, First Floor, 
Pancharatna Tower, 

Joshipara Gamtal, 
Opp.Joshipara Vegitable 
Market, Sardarpara Main 
Road, Junagadh-362001, 

Gujarat, India

Bhaveshkumar Shantilal 
Chudasama

58
HLRJKCSCPR00000

5006023
Rajkot Cluster Gujarat

CHANDRIKABEN HARESHBHAI 
BARAD

Nani Madhani Street 
Near Darbargadh 

Derasar Road Morbi 
Landmark -Derasar 
Road Morvi Morbi 
Gujarat Pin Code - 

363641 India

495249 DOUBTFUL2 04-07-2023

City Survey No 3876 Nani 
Madhani Street, Jain Derasar 
Road, Morbi, Morbi-363641, 

Gujarat, India

Maheshbhai Hiralal 
Barad 
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59
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001676
Surat Cluster Gujarat

HARESHBHAI PARSHOTTAMBHAI 
VAHOLIA

114, Vastu Row 
House , Near Aatmiya 
Villa, Surat, Gujarat- 

394180, India

403254 DOUBTFUL2 03-10-2023

Flat No. C-206 , 2Nd Floor, 
Wing - C, Umavihar 

Residency, Umavihar 
Bungalows, Off. Surat Bardoli 

Road, Opp. Power House, 
Area : Dastan, City : Surat, 

Surat-394310, Gujarat, India

Hareshbhai 
Parshotambhai Vaholia 
,Vilashben Hareshbhai 

Vaholia

60
HLRJKCSCPR00000

5011155
Rajkot Cluster Gujarat RAMSANG MANSANG DETROJA

Ganesh Nagar 
Junagadh Road, 

Jetpur, Jetpur, Gujarat- 
360360, India

1257000 DOUBTFUL2 06-10-2023

Plot No.120/P, Sub Plot No. 
120/C, Jay Ganesh Nagar, 
Opp Royal Homes, B/H. S 

Kumar Residency, Off. 
Junagadh Road, Jetpur, Tal. 
Jetpur, Dist. Rajkot, Jetpur-

360370, Gujarat, India

Menaben Ramsang 
Detroja

61
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5005983
Surat Cluster Gujarat VITTOO JAGANNATH SHARMA

279 Rajiv Nagar 279 
Rajiv Nagar, Surat, 

Gujarat- 395012, India 
Surat Gujarat Pin 

Code - 395012 India

1021095 DOUBTFUL2 03-10-2023

74 Anmol Resindecy-1, Jolva 
Palsana Road, Area : Jolva, 
Kadodara, Surat-394310, 

Gujarat, India

Jagannath Ramchandra 
Sharma,Vittoo 

Jagannath Sharma

62
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001837
Surat Cluster Gujarat PANKAJ PABAN SOMANI

J 148 Shyam Shrushti 
Appartment Canal 

Road, Nr. Maharana 
Pratap Chowk, 
Godadara Surat 
Landmark -Nr 

Maharana Pratap 
Chowk Surat Gujarat 

Pin Code - 395010

922069 DOUBTFUL2 03-08-2023

FLAT NO 203 2ND FLOOR 
MEERA BUILDING SURVAY

NO.8/2, TP NO.BLOCK 
NO.16/1 TO 16 SP NO.12 TO 
15,KRISHNA RESINDECY BH 

AMBIKA HOTEL, SURAT 
BARDOLI ROAD OPP GARDEN 

SILK MILLS VARELI, Surat-
394327, Gujarat, India

PANKAJ PABAN 
SOMANI, SEJAAL PRIYA 

SOMANI

63
HLNODCSCPR0000

05000112
Noida Cluster Uttar Pradesh DANVEER SINGH TOMAR

Plot No 23 Ff 5 Keshav 
Complex, Loni 

Ghaziabad Landmark -
Near Police Chowki, 

Ghaziabad Uttar 
Pradesh Pin Code - 

201102

1018286 DOUBTFUL3 05-07-2022

PLOT NO 23 KHASRA NO 
1165 GROUND FLOOR 1 
BLOCK A, KESHAV KUNJ 

METRO HOUSING COMPLEX 
ANKUR VIHAR, Ghaziabad, 

Uttar Pradesh- 201102, India

DANVEER SINGH 
TOMAR

64
LANODCLPHB0000

05001130
Noida Cluster Uttar Pradesh AJAY KUMAR VISHWAKARMA

22/8 Pocket 7 Sec 82 
Noida Landmark -Sec 

82 Noida, Uttar 
Pradesh Pin Code - 

201301

839028 DOUBTFUL3 05-06-2022

Residential Flat bearing no. 
239 A, Ground

Floor, super area measuring 
28.19 Sq Mtrs., Block S K-1 

Sector 93, Noida District 
Gautam Budh Nagar UP , 

Noida-201301, Uttar 
Pradesh, India

AJAY KUMAR 
VISHWAKARMA

65
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002183
Surat Cluster Gujarat

PRAFULLBHAI JIVARAJBHAI 
CHAUHAN

43, Sahyog 
Society,Vijalpore,near 

Saptarsungi Mata 
Temple, Ambawadi 

Marg, Eroo 
Navsari,Landmark -

Vijalpore Surat, 
Gujarat Pin Code - 

396445

675228 DOUBTFUL2 03-11-2023

Plot no.: 69, Vishwas 
Residency,, Block no.: 

322,Opp.: Ranchhod Nagar 
Society, Nr.: Sai River Society, 

Kim Kosamba Road, Moje.: 
Kunvarda, Sub Dist: Mangrol, 

Dist.: Surat., Surat-394120, 
Gujarat, India

PRAFULLBHAI 
JIVARAJBHAI CHAUHAN
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66
HLJMGRSCPR0000

05011207
Jamnagar 

Service
Gujarat PARAS NANDA

Shankaratekri Street 
No.3 Shree Ram Store 
Landmark -Shree Ram 

Store Jamnagar, 
Jamnagar Gujarat Pin 

Code - 361005

1994189 DOUBTFUL2 06-11-2023

R.S. no.- 1247/P, 1248/P, 
1249/P, CS no.- 1/D/192, 

ward no.- 13, Sheet no.- 505, 
Plot no.- 192  To 195, Flat no.- 

A/503, 5th Floor, Wind - A, 
Riddhi Siddhi Residency,, 

Vasant Vatika, B/h. Central 
Bank, Off. Ranjit  Sagar Road,, 
Jamnagar, Gujarat- 361005, 

India

PARAS NANDA

67
HLJUNASCPR0000

05008418
Junagadh Gujarat MITESH JAYSUKHABHAI PARMAR 

Rupayatan Road 
Kalidash Bapu 

Aasharam Bhavnath 
Junagadh Landmark -

BhavnathJunagadh 
GujaratPin Code - 

362001

587283 DOUBTFUL2 03-11-2023

R.S NO. 103/1, PLOT NO. 39 
TO 44, NIDHINAGAR, FLAT 

NO. B/105, FIRST FLOOR,, RAJ 
RAJESHWAR B APARTMENT, 

TIMBAVADI, Junagadh, 
Gujarat- 362015, India

RASILABEN 
JAYSUKHBHAI PARMAR 

68
HLSRTCBPSC00000

5002525
Surat Cluster Gujarat DILAV D PATEL

3,JUNU FALIYU, TANKI 
FALIYU, Surat, Gujarat- 

394310, India
929170 DOUBTFUL2 04-12-2023

Plot No. 172/B, Swarn Villa 
Residency, Nr. Rahi Public 

School,, Block No. 4, Survey 
No. 4/1, 4/2, 4/3, 4/4, 4/5, 

13/1, Surat, Gujarat- 394310, 
India

PADMABEN 
DHANSUKHBHAI PATEL, 

DILAV D PATEL

69
HLSRTCBPSC00000

5002527
Surat Cluster Gujarat RITESH SATYANARAYAN SHARMA

66-67 PANCHVATI 
SOCIETY, TEN ROAD, 

Surat, Gujarat- 
394601, India

929612 DOUBTFUL2 04-12-2023

Plot No. 162/B, Swarn Villa 
Residency, Nr. Rahi Public 

School,, Block No. 4, Survey 
No. 4/1, 4/2, 4/3, 4/4, 4/5, 

13/1, Surat, Gujarat- 394310, 
India

RITESH 
SATYANARAYAN 

SHARMA,  SANJUDEVI 
SATYANARAYAN 

70
HLSRTCBPSC00000

5002808
Surat Cluster Gujarat DILAV D PATEL

3,JUNU FALIYU, TANKI 
FALIYU, Surat, Gujarat- 

394310, India
821974 DOUBTFUL2 04-12-2023

Plot No. 173/B, Swarna Villa 
Residency, Nr. Rahi 

Township,, R.S. No. 4/1, 4/2, 
4/3, 4/4, 4/5, 13/1, Block No. 

4, Surat, Gujarat- 394310, 
India

PADMABEN 
DHANSUKHBHAI PATEL, 

DILAV D PATEL

71
HLSRTCBPSC00000

5002813
Surat Cluster Gujarat RITESH SATYANARAYAN SHARMA

66-67 PANCHVATI 
SOCIETY, TEN ROAD, 

Surat, Gujarat- 
394601, India

822277 DOUBTFUL2 04-12-2023

Plot No. 163/B, Swarna Villa 
Residency, Nr. Rahi 

Township,, R.S. No. 4/1, 4/2, 
4/3, 4/4, 4/5, 13/1, Block No. 

4,, Surat, Gujarat- 394310, 
India

RITESH 
SATYANARAYAN 

SHARMA,  SANJUDEVI 
SATYANARAYAN 

72
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002145
Surat Cluster Gujarat UPENDAR RAMLU PARSHA

PLOT NO 145 , SHRIJI 
NAGAR 1 ,1ST FLOOR, 

NEAR SHREE RAM 
MANDIR ,  Surat, 

Gujarat- 395012, India

489293 DOUBTFUL2 04-12-2023

Flat no. C-102, 1st Floor, 
Radhe Residency in Shivam 

Residency, Building -C, 
Off.Surat - Bardoli Road, Nr 

Vidhyabharti School, Gujarat, 
Kadodara,, Surat, Gujarat- 

394327, India

MRS. SARITA UPENDAR 
PARSHA , MR. 

UPENDAR RAMLU 
PARSHA

73
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5006044
Surat Cluster Gujarat ANITA RAHUL SAROJ

194, SAI AAGAN 
SOCIETY, Surat, 

Gujarat- 394315, India
978940 DOUBTFUL2 04-12-2023

194, SAI AAGAN SOCIETY, 
Surat, Gujarat- 394315, India

ROHIT GAPPU @ 
RAKESHKUMAR SAROJ, 

RAHUL GAPPU @ 
RAKESHKUMAR SAROJ, 

CHANDA GAPPU @ 
RAKESHKUMAR SAROJ
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74
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5006679
Surat Cluster Gujarat JASHAVANT SO DASHARATH

36 2 ND FLOOR 
GANESH NAGAR, 

BAMROLI NR POLICE 
COLONY, Surat, 

Gujarat- 394221, India

621701 DOUBTFUL2 10-12-2023

Flat no. 404, 4th Floor, 
Shivalay Residency,Nr. 

Mahadev Villa Residency, 
Survey No : 364, 365,Block 

no. 314/K/1/1, SP No : 148 to 
154., Surat, Gujarat- 394305, 

India

AMARAVATI 
JASHAVANT, 

JASHAVANT DASHRATH

75
HLJUNASCPR0000

05009872
Junagadh Gujarat

ISHUKBHAI  MOHAMADBHAI 
MALEK

DIVANPARA, 
MANAVADAR, 

Junagadh, Gujarat- 
362630, India

1494241 DOUBTFUL2 10-12-2023

Sheet 
no.65,C.S.No.2129,Mahadeva

liya road,, 
Ganjivada,Nr.brilliant school,, 
Junagadh, Gujarat- 362630, 

India

RESHMABEN 
ISHUKBHAI MALEK

76
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05005323
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

BALVAN SINGH

GRAM 
CHANDAKHEDI, POST 

TAPPA SUKLIA, 
Dewas, Madhya 

Pradesh- 455223, 
India

353350 DOUBTFUL2 06-05-2023

Plot No.40, P.H No.69, Ward 
No.14, Gram - Chanda Khedi, 

Teh. Sonkatch, Dewas, 
Madhya Pradesh- 455223, 

India

MRS. SUNITA BAI W/O 
MR. BALWAN SINGH

77
HLMORBSCOT000

005009171
Morbi Gujarat CHIRAG B MEHTA

201 RUDRA PALACE, 
MOTI MADHANI 

SHERI, Morbi, Gujarat- 
363641, India

1740480 DOUBTFUL2 07-12-2023

Lekh No. 19 Flat No. 102,, 1st 
Floor, Iscon A, Nr. Murlidhar 

Hotel, Morbi, Gujarat- 
363641, India

CHIRAG BHARATBHAI 
MEHTA

78
HLSRTCBPSC00000

5003689
Surat Cluster Gujarat RAMILA JESING SOLANKI

35,SUNCITY ROW 
HOUSE, KHARVASA 

ROAD, DINDOLI, 
Surat, Gujarat- 
394210, India

571503 DOUBTFUL2 03-09-2023

Plot no. 185, Shivam 
Residency, Nr. Balapir 

Dargah, Off. Kim Kosamba 
Road, Nr. HH Factory, At. 

Kuwarda, Ta. Mangrol, Surat-
394120, Gujarat, India

REKHABEN 
YOGESHBHAI SOLANKI, 

YOGESHBHAI 
JESHINGBHAI SALONKI, 

RAMILA JESING 
SOLANKI

79
HLBHPLSCON0000

05001124
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

SACHIN PATWA

WARD NO. 11 
BERASIA BHOPAL, 
BHOPAL, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh- 

463106, India

644496 DOUBTFUL3 05-04-2021

A residential house at Nagar 
Palika Ward No. - 11 

Ibrahimpura tehsil-Berasiya , 
Bhopal Bhopal Madhya 

Pradesh 463106

SACHIN PATWA

80
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002238
Surat Cluster Gujarat SARAIAH KANDAGATLA

PLOT NO.148, ROOM 
NO.03, MARUTI 

NAGAR, MITHIKHADI-
2, 

NR.DAKSHINAMUKHI 
HANUMAN TEMPLE, 

Surat, Gujarat- 
394210, India

390149 DOUBTFUL2 03-01-2024

Flat no. C-205, 2ND Floor, 
Radhe Residency in Shivam 

Residency, Building -C, 
Off.Surat - Bardoli Road, Nr 

Vidhyabharti School, Gujarat, 
Kadodara, Survey No : 102/1 
102/2, TP No : Block no. 104, 
105, Village : Kadodara,Tal : 
Palsana, Dist. : Surat, Surat-

394327, Gujarat, India

SARAIAH LACHHAIAH 
KANDAGATLA, BHAGYA 
SARAIAH KANDAGTLA

81
HLJUNABPSC0000

05009112
Junagadh Gujarat PINTU RAM

PYARE RAM TAKUDI 
PARA, SERI NO 15, 

Jetpur, Gujarat- 
360370, India

965479 DOUBTFUL2 09-11-2023
R.S.No.21P/2P, Plot no.42 

Paiki, 43 paiki ,Vedika park , 
Jetpur-360370, India

SAMIRA DEVI PINTU 
RAM

82
HLINDRSCPR00000

5006464
Indore Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

KAVITA DATTA

FLAT NO 302, BLOCK 
A, STAR AVENUE, 
NEAR NEW RTO, 
NAYTA MUNDLA, 
INDORE, Indore, 

Madhya Pradesh- 
452010, India

1603549 DOUBTFUL2 05-04-2023

Flat No. 402, Fourth Floor 
Padmmani vihar Block-B 

Sarthak Vihar, Village, Indore, 
Madhya Pradesh- 452001, 

India

KAVITA DATTA
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83
HLJUNASCPR0000

05009127
Junagadh Gujarat

NITINKUMAR NAVINCHANDRA 
BHADESHIYA

KHALILPUR ROAD, 
VISHWAS CITY 
APARTMENT, 

Junagadh, Gujarat- 
362001, India

984431 DOUBTFUL2 10-12-2023

Flat No. 501 ,5th floor 
,Vishwas city ,B-5(A-7) ,, 

R.S.No.54/1/2/p1, Khalilpur 
road,, Junagadh, Gujarat- 

362001, India

JALPA NITINBHAI 
BHADESIYA

84
HLRJKCSCPR00000

5002841
Rajkot Cluster Gujarat RAVI KANAIYALAL CHANDPA

AVADH RESIDENCY, 
TENAMENT NO 49 

PIPALIYA GAM, 
Rajkot, Gujarat- 
360024, India

260189 DOUBTFUL2 03-10-2023

Tenement no. 67, Plot No.32, 
Sub Plot no. 32/B, Avadh 
Residency, Near Aadarsh 

Residency, Pipaliya(Pal), R S 
No. 146/P/8, Lodhika, Rajkot-

360311, Gujarat, India

PRBHABEN KANUBHAI 
CHANDPA

85
HLINDRSCPR00000

5008994
Indore Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

BHAVNA  YADAV

PRAKOSTHA N 203 
SECOND, FLOOR 

GANESH HEIGHTS 
STADIUM A 1, Indore, 

Madhya Pradesh- 
453771, India

1540107 DOUBTFUL2 09-01-2024

Flat no. 203, Second Floor 
Ganesh Heights, Situated at 
South Part of Plot No. 1 A, 
Indore-452001, Madhya 

Pradesh, India

BHAVNA  YADAV, SUNIL  
YADAV

86
LAKYNCLPRS00000

5008533
Kalyan Service Maharashtra

DHIRAJKUMAR KOUSHALKISHOR 
THAKUR

FLAT NO A/104, PATIL 
NIWAS, SONARPADA, 
Thane, Maharashtra- 

421201, India

1282116 DOUBTFUL2 09-01-2024

Flat No-104, 1st floor, A wing, 
Patil Niwas, Survey No 48, H. 

No 16,village-Sonarpada, 
ombivali east-Tal-kalyan, 

Thane-421202, Maharashtra, 
India

DHIRAJKUMAR 
KOUSHALKISHOR 

THAKUR, RITU 
DHIRAJKUMAR 

THAKUR

87
HLVRRCSCPR0000

05007237
Virar Service Maharashtra UTTAM KHANOJI BALKHANDE

FLAT NO A/14, 
MARUTI APARTMENT, 

OLD KHARE WADA, 
TILAK ROAD,, Navi 

Mumbai, Maharashtra- 
410206, India

1268770 DOUBTFUL1 04-03-2024

Flat.No-103,1st Floor, 
Saideep, Near Z. P. School, 
House Property No 258 & 
258 A, Village Kolkhepeth, 

Panvel, Navi Mumbai, 
Maharashtra- 410206, India

UTTAM KHANOJI 
BALKHANDE, VISHAKHA 

UTTAM BALKHANDE

88
LABHPLLPRS00000

5002170
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

ASHISH SHARMA

WARD NO 12 MELLA 
GROUND , BERASIYA, 

Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh- 463106, 

India

542273 DOUBTFUL2 03-01-2024

KHASRA NO. 368/2, P. H. NO. 
24/111, RNM 

02,IBRAHIMPURA WARD NO. 
12, NAGAR PALIKA BERASIA 
TEHSIL & BLOCK BERASIA, 
Bhopal-463106, Madhya 

Pradesh, India

ASHISH SHARMA S/O 
SHRI BANWARI LAL 

SHARMA

89
LABHPLLPRS00000

5005690
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

ASHISH SHARMA

WARD NO 12 MELLA 
GROUND , BERASIYA, 

Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh- 463106, 

India

581911 DOUBTFUL2 03-01-2024

SURVEY NO . 368/2 , PH NO. 
24/11 , R.N.M -2 , WARD NO . 
12 , IBRAHIMPURA , TEHSIL: 
BAIRASIYA , Bhopal, Madhya 

Pradesh-463106, India

ASHISH SHARMA S/O 
SHRI BANWARI LAL 

SHARMA

90
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5005949
Surat Cluster Gujarat LAXMIKUMARI WO PRAMOD

FLAT NO.B-304, 3RD 
FLOOR,, 

HARIKRUSHNA 
PALACE IN SHIVAM 

RESIDENCY, BUILDING 
NO.B, Surat, Gujarat- 

394327, India

570241 DOUBTFUL2 03-10-2023

FLAT NO.B-304, 3RD FLOOR, 
HARIKRUSHNA PALACE, N 

SHIVAM RESIDENCY, 
BUILDING NO.B, SURVAY 
NO.102/1,102/2 TP NO. 

BLOCK NO.104 & 105, Surat-
394327, Gujarat, India

PARMOD KUMAR 
SAHU, LAXI KUMARI

91
HLJUNASCPR0000

05007547
Junagadh Gujarat ABUBAKAR H SHEIKH

VANIYA VAV, NR 
KUTNATH TEMPLE, 
Junagadh, Gujarat- 

362222, India

1376061 DOUBTFUL2 03-11-2023

C.S.NO.5293 P 2 
NAGARVADA NR. KOTNATH 

MAHADEV TEMPLE, 
MANGROL, Junagadh, 
Gujarat- 362225, India

ABUBAKAR HUSENBHAI 
SHEKH 
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92
HLBHPLPPSC00000

5002323
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

BADAM SINGH RAJPUT

GRAM SEMARI 
KHURD MEGRA 

KALAN, BHOPAL, 
Berasia, Madhya 
Pradesh- 463111, 

India

672716 DOUBTFUL2 04-12-2023

Open plot no.03 Kha 
no.241/1/4/ Ka, 244, 245, 
basai Patwari Halka No.24, 
Village Basai Ward No.04, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh- 

463106, India

AVTAR SINGH S/O SHRI 
ROOP SINGH , BADAM 

SINGH  

93
HLJAPRSCON0000

05006089
Jaipur RAJASTHAN DILIP KUMAR SHARMA

42 Mohini Nagar 9, 
Chomu, Jaipur, Near-

Hp Petrol Pump, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan- 

303801,India

1152048 DOUBTFUL2 03-09-2023

Plot No. 42, Mohini Nagar-
9th, At Renwal Road, Near 
Kaladera, Gawardi, Jaipur-
303801, RAJASTHAN, India

SONALI DEVI W/O DILIP 
KUMAR SHARMA 

94
HLMDSRSCRE0000

05005506
Mandsaur

Madhya 
Pradesh

PAVAN  PATIDAR 

MAKAN NO 187 
WARD NO 09, GRAM 
JHAWAL, Mandsaur, 

Madhya Pradesh- 
458895, India

636707 DOUBTFUL3 05-12-2022

Property Situated at, House 
no 271/1, PHN. 77,Gram - 

Jhawal Teh. & Dist - 
Mandsaur ,Madhya Pradesh-

458895

PAWAN S/O AMBALAL 
PATIDAR, GEETA W/O 

PAWAN PATIDAR

95
HLSRTCSCPC00000

5001382
Surat Cluster Gujarat DHANABHAI MAKVANA

64, RAVI PARK 
SOCIETY, KAPODARA, 

Surat, Gujarat- 
395006, India

942056 DOUBTFUL1 04-04-2024

Plot no 649, Shiv Vatika Part-
2, Nr Dharmanandan 

Bunglows, Surat, Gujarat- 
394180, India

GITABEN DHANABHAI 
MAKVANA, 

DHANABHAI 
BACHUBHAI 

MAKVANA, LALO 
DHANABHAI MAKVANA

96
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003011
Surat Cluster Gujarat SUSHANT RADHAKANT PATHY

302, GF PARASIVAD, 
NR.MASJID, BS AMAR 
APPARTMENT, Surat, 

Gujarat- 394107, India

925398 DOUBTFUL1 05-05-2024

Flat no B - 3, 3rd Floor, Om 
Sai Shraddha Complex - 1, Nr 
Ayush Petrol Pump, Sayan, 

Survey No 413/3 413/4 TP No 
: Block no 560, SP No : Plot 
no 21 to 28, Surat, Gujarat- 

394130, India

RASHMI SUSHANT 
PATHY , SUSHANT 

RADHAKANT PATHY 

97
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002632
Surat Cluster Gujarat UPENDRA PANDEY

Flat No 503,Mira In 
Krishna Residency 

Near Ambika Hotel Ni 
Pachhal, 

Vareli,kadodra,surat 
Landmark -Bh Ambika 

Hotal Surat Gujarat 
Pin Code - 394325

588641 DOUBTFUL1 09-02-2024

Flat no. 304, 3rd Floor, Meera 
Building, Krishna, Residency, 

B/H.. Ambika Hotel, Off. 
Surat - Bardoli Road, 

Opp.Garden Silk Mills, Area : 
Vareli, , Vareli, City : Surat, 

Surat-394327,
Gujarat, India

RINU UPENDR PANDEY 
/UPENDRA 

GHANSHYAM PANDEY

98
HLUJNCSCON0000

05003422
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

AMOL SINGH

Panwasa Maxi Road 
Ujjain Landmark -Near 

Shiv Mandir Ujjain 
Madhya Pradesh Pin 

Code - 456010

775361 DOUBTFUL2 03-11-2022

Plot on Part of Land Survey 
no. 98/2,, Gram Panwasa, 

Maksi Road,, Ujjain, Madhya 
Pradesh- 456010, India

AMOL YADAV

99
HLJHALSCXP00000

5010013
Jhalawar RAJASTHAN DEVILAL SO CHOTHMAL

Meena Colony 
Chechat Chechat Kota 
Landmark -School Ke 

Pass Kota Kota 
Rajasthan Pin Code - 

326518

805771 DOUBTFUL2 07-12-2023

Patta No.- 8857, in Khasra No 
1495, Village Chechat, Gram 
Panchayat Chechat ,, Kota, 
RAJASTHAN- 326518, India

DEVILAL SO CHOTHMAL
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100
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002383
Surat Cluster Gujarat

ASHISH BHAGVANBHAI 
KATHROTIYA

Flat No.304, Royal 
Palace, Kamal Park 

Society, Nr. Kapodara 
To Kalakunj Road, Nr. 
Little Flower School 

Landmark -Kamal Park 
Society Surat Gujarat 

Pin Code - 395006

643851 DOUBTFUL1 05-05-2024

Flat No. G-2, Ground Floor, 
Building-B, Mahalaxmi

Residency, in Yogidarshan 
Society,, R.S. No. 525, block 

No. 526/
P 1,Sub Plot No. 11 to 16,, 
Society,Nr. Medha Plaza, 

Palsana
Chokadi, palsana, Surat-
394315, Gujarat, India

ASHISH BHAGVANBHAI 
KATHROTIYA/JAYABEN 

BHAGVANBHAI 
KATHROTIYA

101
HLJUNASCPR0000

05010066
Junagadh Gujarat PRAKASHBA KESHUBHAI RATHOD

Block No 2 Aditya 
Nagar 2 Joshipara 

Junagadh Joshipara 
Landmark -Joshipara 
Junagadh Gujarat Pin 

Code - 362001

1088351 DOUBTFUL1 10-07-2024

Flat no.502,Fifth floor, 
Pancharatna Tower,Joshipara 
Gamtal,, Joshipura Junagadh-
362001, Junagadh, Gujarat- 

362001, India

PRAKASHBA 
KESHUBHAI RATHOD / 

YUVRAJSINH 
PRAVINSINH PARMAR

102
HLBHPLPPSC00000

5009166
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

FAISAL SIDDIQUI

F No-t-5,iii Rd Floor H 
No 18 Tanveer Tower 
Chaitpura Landmark -

Tanweer Tower 
Bhopal Madhya 

Pradesh Pin Code - 
462001

1597274 DOUBTFUL2 09-02-2024

OPEN PLOT NO 45, 46, 52, 53 
AT PRAKASH NAGAR COLONY 
BERASIA SITUATED ON PART 
OF KHASRA NO, 115/1/1/1/5 

, P.H.N 111/24 TEHSIL-
BERASIA DIST-BHOPAL MP, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh- 

463106, India

FAIZAL SIDDIQUI / 
ABDUL AHED SIDDIQUI 

103
HLVRRCSCPR0000

05012957
Virar Service Maharashtra MOHAMMED USIULLAH

Wing Room No 401 
Shubham Apt Bldg, 

No 6 Laxmiben 
Chheda Market 

Nallasopara, East 
West Landmark -
Chheda Market
Palghar Thane 

Maharashtra Pin Code 
- 401203

1786042 DOUBTFUL1 07-07-2024

Flat No.6, First Floor,Wing 
B,Type A,Sai Kala Complex, 

Gut No. 6A, Village 
Chinchaghar,, Tal.Wada, Dist, 
Palghar, Satara, Maharashtra- 

415105, India

USIULLAH SIRAJ 
MOHAMMED 

104
HLVRRCSCPR0000

05000235
Virar Service Maharashtra ALTAF BANNEMIYA BAGWAN

Ram Rahim Chawl No. 
1 Rehmat Masjid 

Road Ganesh Nagar 
Kandivali West 

Landmark -Behind 
Rehmat Masjid Road 

Mumbai
Maharashtra Pin Code 

- 400067

1038906 DOUBTFUL3 30-04-2021

RADHA APRT C-WING FLAT 
NO.204, GANESH NAGAR,
PALGHAR BOISAR, Thane-

401502, Maharashtra, India

ALTAF BANNEMIYA 
BAGWAN

105
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001556
Surat Cluster Gujarat SHYAMLAL HIRA RAM BAVRI

390, Aradhna Dream, 
Jolva,palsana Surat 

Landmark -Nr. 
Dhanudhar Mill Surat 

Surat Gujarat Pin 
Code - 394305

475702 DOUBTFUL1 03-08-2024

Flat no 210 , 2nd floor ,  Om 
residency in shree residency , 

near shiv sagar residency , 
haldharu, Surat, Gujarat- 

394327, India

MANOHAR DEVI / 
SHYAMLAL  HIRARAM 

BAVRI
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106
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003001
Surat Cluster Gujarat

BHARATBHAI BHAGVANBHAI 
JAGANI

164,Ground Floor, 
Netal De Society Near 

Sita Nagar Chowk 
Punagam,suratLandm
ark -Near Sita Nagar 
Chowk Surat Gujarat 

Pin Code - 395010

479099 DOUBTFUL3 05-07-2021

Flat No. 301, 3rd Floor, 
Building - C-1 (Building No. 
B), Hari Villa-2 (In Sai Vatika 
Row House Vibhag -2),, B/h. 

Haldaru Bus Stop, Surat- 
Bardoli Road,, Surat, Gujarat- 

394305, India

SANYUKTABEN 
BHARATBHAI JAGANI / 

BHARATBHAI

107
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05008295
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

PEERULAL SO SHIVNARAYAN

HOUSE NO. 136, 
AADARSH NAGAR, 

GRAM KAYTHA, 
Ujjain, Madhya 

Pradesh- 456010, 
India

519085 DOUBTFUL2 04-07-2023

House No.1040, PHN. 49, 
Part Of Land S. No.681, Gram 
and Gram Panchayat Kaytha, 
Tarana, Dist-Ujjain, Tarana, 
Madhya Pradesh- 456665, 

India

RINKU BAI W/O 
PEERULAL JI

108
LAUJNCLPHB0000

05007580
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

JAGDISH SO DEVILAL

HOUSE NO 1281 
WARD NO 12 

PIPALRAWAN, Dewas, 
Madhya Pradesh- 

455118, India

1378880 DOUBTFUL2 04-12-2023

PHN. 01, S. N. 02, WN. 13, 
Part Of Land S. No. 1375/1, 

Inside of tamboli colony 
Gram Pipalrawan, Tehsil 

Sonkatch Dist Dewas (M.P, 
Dewas, Madhya Pradesh- 

455118, India

JAGDISHCHANDRA S/O 
MR.DEVILAL JI

109
LAAHMCLASM000

005007459
Ahmedabad 

Cluster
Gujarat SNEHALKUMAR J PANDYA

286, NARAYAN 
BHUVAN, MATAVALI 
KHADKI, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat- 387130, India

801185 DOUBTFUL2 03-02-2024

GRAM PUNCHAYAT HOUSE 
NO 286, NARAYAN BHUVAN, 

KHODIYAR MATA VALI 
KHADKI, KHODIYAR MATA 
VALI KHADKI, Ahmedabad, 

Gujarat- 387130, India

SNEHALKUMAR 
JAYDEVBHAI PANDYA

110
HLRJKCSCPR00000

5004086
Rajkot Cluster Gujarat JIGNESH BAVANJIBHAI VAVADIYA

JAINISH BAKULBHAI 
VAVADIYA

CHIRAG JAY 
BHAGWAN CHOWK, 

MAFATIYA PARA 
BEHIND RAILWAY 
STATION, Rajkot, 

Gujarat- 360311, India

CHIRAG JAY 
BHAGWAN CHOWK, 

MAFATIYA PARA 
BEHIND RAILWAY 
STATION, Rajkot, 

Gujarat- 360311, India

2370060 DOUBTFUL1 04-07-2024

Sub Plot No. 7/2, Survey No. 
590/2 - 5 paiki, Plot No. 7 

paiki, Sahjanand Nagar,, Opp. 
Hanumanji Temple, Nr. Shree 

Shiddhivinayak Mandir,, 
Rajkot, Gujarat- 360311, 

India

SUMITABEN 
JIGNESHBHAI 

VAVADIYA

111
HLBLWASCON000

005009374
Bhilwara 
Cluster

RAJASTHAN BHAIRU JAT

KUMHAR MOUHLLA 
SARDARNAGAR, 

BHILWARA, Bhilwara, 
RAJASTHAN- 311401, 

India

828294 DOUBTFUL1 06-08-2024

Patta No. 22, Near Charbhuja 
Nath Temple, Village 

Saradarnagar, Bhilwara, 
RAJASTHAN- 311401, India

BHERU S/O 
RAMCHANDRA JAT

112
HLPANVSCPR0000

05008889
Panvel Maharashtra NARESH PRAJAPATI

Flat No 12, Chawl No 
11B, Patel Wadi Pipe 

Road, Nr. Datta 
Mandir, Kurla West, 

Mumbai, Maharashtra- 
400070, India

1491517 DOUBTFUL1 06-09-2024

Flat No. 202, 2nd Floor, B 
Wing, Sai Srushti Building, 
Survey No 7/1C, At. Mouje 

Chikhale, Taluka Panvel, 
Dist.Raigad, Panvel, 

Maharashtra- 410221, India

NARESH RATAN 
PRAJAPATI

113
HLPANVSCPR0000

05008888
Panvel Maharashtra NARESH PRAJAPATI

Flat No 12, Chawl No 
11B, Patel Wadi Pipe 

Road, Nr. Datta 
Mandir, Kurla West, 

Mumbai, Maharashtra- 
400070, India

1515237 DOUBTFUL1 06-09-2024

Flat No.101, 1st Floor, B 
Wing, Sai Srushti Building, 
Survey No 7/1C, At. Mouje 
Chikhle, Taluka Panvel, Dist 

Raigad, Panvel, Maharashtra- 
410221, India

NARESH RATAN 
PRAJAPATI
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114
LANODCLPRS0000

05002945
Noida Cluster Uttar Pradesh DEVENDER SINGH

H NO 285 GALI NO 9, 
SOURABH VIHAR, 
Delhi, New Delhi- 

110044, India

1428469 DOUBTFUL2 03-09-2023

House number.8-P,surya 
Nagar Phase II . FF, 

Residential scheme Sector 
91, Faridabad, HARYANA- 

121003, India

Mrs. Ritu W/o Mr. 
Devendra Singh

115
LAPALNLASM0000

05005414
Palanpur Gujarat NARESHJI MAGAJI THAKOR

THAKORVAS, 
BHALUSANA, 

Satlasana, Gujarat- 
384330, India

442629 DOUBTFUL1 03-08-2024

MILKAT NO 11/1, THAKOR 
VAS,, NR. SHITLA MATA 

TEMPLE, AT BHALUSANA, 
Mehsana, Gujarat- 384340, 

India

SAJANBEN MANGAJI 
THAKOR

116
LARJKCLPCM0000

05010457
Rajkot Cluster Gujarat MITESH KISHORBHAI RADADIYA

KHODAL ENTERPRISE, 
ERTICA INDUSTRIES 

STREET NO 5 KISHAN 
CHAMBERS, Rajkot, 

Gujarat- 360002, India

998346 DOUBTFUL1 09-08-2024

R.S No. 397/B Paikee, C.T.S 
No. 6302, Ward No. 7/3, T.P.S 

No. 4, O.P No. 31, F.P No. 
706, Plot No. 1, Sub Plot No. 

1/2, First Floor, Shop No. 
B/10, Gayatri Complex-B, Nr. 

H.J Doshi Hospital, Off. H J 
Doshi Hospital Road, Guru 
Prasad Chowk, At. Rajkot, 
Rajkot, Gujarat- 360004, 

India

MITESH KISHORBHAI 
RADADIYA

117
HLSRTCBPSC00000

5002783
Surat Cluster Gujarat RAVINDRA GANESH AHIR

Plot no. 259, 
Nandanvan 

Residency,As Per 
Approved Passing 

Plan Plot No. 195, Nr. 
Rahi Township, Tundi 

Ena Palsana Road,, 
State : Gujarat, Kareli, 
Survey No : 42/3, TP 

No : Block no. 71, 
Surat, Gujarat- 
394601, India

626846 DOUBTFUL1 04-04-2024

Plot no. 259, Nandanvan 
Residency,As Per Approved 

Passing Plan Plot No. 195, Nr. 
Rahi Township, Tundi Ena 

PalsanaRoad,, State : Gujarat, 
Kareli, Survey No : 42/3, TP 
No : Blockno. 71, Opp. Tulsi 

Paper Mill,Area :Kareli, , 
Kareli, City : Surat -

394601, Tal : Palsana, Dist. 
:Surat,, Surat-394601, 

Gujarat, India

RAVINDRA GANESH 
AHIR & SONI RAVINDRA 

AHIR

118
HLRJKCSCPR00000

5001898
Rajkot Cluster Gujarat SANJAYBHAI MULIYA

Vanand Street At 
Kharva Dhrol 

Landmark -Vanand 
Street Jamnagar 

Jamnagar Gujarat Pin 
Code - 361210

681889 DOUBTFUL1 03-10-2024

Dhrol R.S. No 8 Paiki 11, Plot 
No 17 To 20, Sub Plot No 4 Of 

1 To 8, Pramukh Darshan 
Block No. C 20, Nr S.H. Gardi 

Arts and C.R. Gardi 
Commerce College, Off 

Kharva Road Dhrol, Taluka 
Dhrol, District Jamnagar, 

Jamnagar-361210, Gujarat, 
India

SANJAYBHAI DAYABHAI 
MULIYA AND 

VIJAYBHAI DAYABHAI 
MULIYA AND LILABEN 

DAYABHAI MULIYA

119
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002124
Surat Cluster Gujarat AJAY PRATAP SINGH

Plot No.49-50, Flat 
No.301, Vrundavan 
Residency Samarat 
Green, Noori Media 

Kadodara, Surat 
Landmark -Noori 

Media Surat Gujarat
Pin Code - 394327

405956 DOUBTFUL1 04-07-2024

Flat No: 305, 3rd 
floor,Vrundavan Palace, 

Under Samrat Green City,, 
Kadodara, Survey No : 129 & 
130, TP No : Block No: 112, 

SP No : Plot no. 49+50, 
Kadodara Bardoli Road, Nr. 

Priyanka Green City, 
Kadodara , Surat, Surat-
394327, Gujarat, India

AJAY PRATAP SINH & 
UMA SINH
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120
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5000606
Surat Cluster Gujarat VIKAS BABASAHEB KADAM

138, Laxmi Narayan 
Nagar-2, Near Sai 

baba Mandir, Dindoli 
Police Chowki, Surat, 

Gujarat- 394210, India

946889 DOUBTFUL1 03-11-2024

Plot No 245,Shubh Villa 
Residency,Surat Bardoli Road 
Palsana,Surat,Gujarat,394305

,India

Rekhaben Babasaheb 
Kadam and Babasaheb 
Pandurang Kadam and 

Vikas Babasaheb 
Kadam

121
HLNODCSCPR0000

05005012
Noida Cluster Uttar Pradesh PREM SO ILVARI

House No. C-137 C-
Block Vikas Kunj, 
Dehat Ghaziabad, 
Ghaziabad, Uttar 
Pradesh- 201102, 

India

932437 DOUBTFUL1 03-10-2024

Flat No. Gf-3, Ground Floor 
Rear Side, Plot No. B-1/19, 

Dlf Ankur Vihar, Village 
Sadullabad, Pargana Loni,, 
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh- 

201102.

Mrs. Dimple Wo Prem

122
LAVADRLPRS0000

05008282
Vadodara 

Service
Gujarat

RAJESHBHAI AKA 
DHARMENDRAKUMAR PATNI

B-101, Vallabha 
Highits, Ganeshnagar, 

Vadodara, Gujarat- 
390004, India.

563493 DOUBTFUL1 08-05-2024

Vibhag A Tika No. 8/4, Survey 
No. 173/1, 180, 181, Rajdeep 
Apartment, Flat No. 302, 3rd 
Floor, Gayawad Bogha Vishnu 
Street, Bhatwada, Vadodara, 

Gujarat- 390017, India

Patni Rajeshkumar 
Rameshchandra

123
HLSEHRSCPR0000

05008375
Sehore

Madhya 
Pradesh

LAKHAN AHIRWAR

Gram Undrai Bhopal, 
Bhopal, Madhya 

Pradesh- 462038, 
India

760165 DOUBTFUL2 06-01-2024

HOUSE NO. 201, WARD NO. 
79, KHASRA NO. 59, 57, 58, 

59, POOJA COLONY, VILLAGE 
KAROND,TEHSIL : HUZUR, 

DISTRICT BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH -462038, India

Lakhan Ahirwar So Mr. 
Batanlal

124
LAJMGRLPCM0000

05006643
Jamnagar 

Service
Gujarat RAMJI PACHA KACHHETIYA

GUNDMORA SCHOOL 
PETA PARA, 
RAMNAGAR, 

Khambhalia, Gujarat- 
361305, India

414374 DOUBTFUL1 03-10-2024

Survey No 484 Plot No 96 
plus 97 Sub Plot No  96 4 

PG.F. SHOP, Khamnath Park, 
B/h. Fedral Bank, Off. 

Porbunder Road,Ramnagar

Ramji Pacha Kachhetiya

125
HLJUNASCPR0000

05007877
Junagadh Gujarat SAGAR DEVSHIBHAI JINJAVADIA

SELRA, SHAPUR, 
Junagadh, Gujarat- 

362215, India
969794 DOUBTFUL1 04-07-2024

Flat no.104,First floor, 
Pancharatna Tower,Joshipara 

Gamtal,Opp.Joshipara 
Vegitable marker,Sardarpara 

Main road, Junagadh-
362001Sardarpara Main 
road, Junagadh-362001

SAGAR DEVSHIBHAI 
JINJAVADIA

126
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5004547
Surat Cluster Gujarat PANDIT SITARAM MORE

PLOT NO.178, GR. 
FLOOR, TRILOK 

SOCIETY, VED ROAD, 
Surat, Gujarat- 
395004, India

522828 DOUBTFUL1 04-12-2024

Flat No. 102, 1st Floor,Shyam 
Palace, In. Shivam 

ResidencyOff.Surat Bardoli 
Road, Moje KadodaraTa. 

Palsana, Dist. Surat,

More Ranaben and 
More Panditbhai

127
LAJMGRLASM0000

05010466
Jamnagar 

Service
Gujarat PANKAJ DHANJIBHAI DANGAR

indira was, Gajana, 
Jamnagar, Gujarat- 

361170, India
333246 DOUBTFUL1 08-05-2024

House No. 147/257,  Gamtal, 
Opp. Visot Ma Temple,Off. 
Mulila Road, At. Gajana,,Ta. 

Lalpur & Dist. Jamnagar, 
Gujarat,Jamnagar,Gujarat,36

1170,India

Pankaj Dhanjibhai 
Dangar
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128
HLJMGRSCPR0000

05009984
Jamnagar 

Service
Gujarat JITENDRA A RATHOD

SHANKAR TEKRI, 
SUBHASH PARA 2, 
Jamnagar, Gujarat- 

361008, India

1478568 DOUBTFUL1 06-11-2024

RS no.- 26, CS no.- 
1453/A/04/401/13, Sheet no.- 

7, Flat no.- 4014th Floor, 
Ronit Residency, Nr. Water 

Tank, Off. Vikas Gruh RoadAt. 
Navagam Ghed, Ta. &  Dist. 

Jamnagar, Gujarat.

Rathod Jitendrabhai 
Arjanbhai

129
HLSRTCSCPC00000

5001304
Surat Cluster Gujarat PRAKASHBHAI AJMALBHAI BHIL

PLOT NO-B/148,FLAT 
NO-505, ADINATH 

PALACE,PARAS 
SOCIETY, Surat, 

Gujarat- 395004, India

1479578 DOUBTFUL1 03-09-2024
PLOT NO 173, VEER 

RESIDENCYNR NETRANG 
GAMNETRANG, SURAT

Pankajbhai Ajmalbhai 
Bhil and Kamalaben 
Pakashbhai Kagdatra 

and Pakashbhai 
Ajmalbhai Kagdatra  

130
HLKYNCSCPR0000

05012173
Kalyan Service Maharashtra SNEHA PRADIP SAWANT

FLAT NO 402 I WING 
4TH FLOOR LODHA 

GREEN, VASTU 
VATIKA NEAR 

AGRWAL COLLAGE 
KALYAN, Kalyan, 

Maharashtra- 421301, 
India

2347084 DOUBTFUL1 10-07-2024

FLAT NO 403, 4TH FLOOR 
POOJA COMPLEX CO 
OPERATIVE HOUSING 

SOCIETY LTD, 
KholasewadiSURVEY NO.198, 

VILLAGE KALYANTALUKA 
KALYAN DISTRICT THANE

Sneha Pradip Sawant

131
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5004156
Surat Cluster Gujarat

RAMESHBHAI BATUKBHAI 
KACHHAD

PLOT NO 9,1ST 
FLOOR, KIRTIDHAM 
SOC, SITA NAGAR, 

Surat, Gujarat- 
395010, India

425739 DOUBTFUL1 03-10-2024

Flat NoC-104,1st 
Floor,Building 

No.C,Shyamvilla 
ResidencyNr.Sai Ashirwad 
Residency,R.S.No.352,Old 

Block No. 446, Re Suvey New 
Block No.497/A&497/B,New 

Block No.497/A,Sub Plot 
No.131to139.Moje: 
Haldharu,Dist:Surat.

Rameshbhai Batukbhai 
Kachhad and 
Bhavnaben 

Rameshbhai Kachhad

132
LASRTCLPRS00000

5010251
Surat Cluster Gujarat

RAMESHBHAI BATUKBHAI 
KACHHAD

HITESHBHAI 
BATUKBHAI KACHHAD

PLOT NO.125, 
CHAMUNDA SOCIETY, 

Surat, Gujarat- 
395010, India

PLOT NO.125, 
CHAMUNDA SOCIETY, 

Surat, Gujarat- 
395010, India

234536 DOUBTFUL1 09-10-2024

Flat No. C-104, 1st Floor, 
Building No. C, Shyamvilla 
ResidencyR.S. No. 352, Old 

Block No. 446, Re Suvey New 
Block No. 497/A & 497/B, 
New Block No. 497/A, Sub 
Plot No. 131 to 139,Moje: 

Haldharu, Tal: Kamrej, Dist: 
Surat

RAMESHBHAI 
BATUKBHAI KACHHAD

133
HLKYNCSCPR0000

05015109
Kalyan Service Maharashtra SHUBHAM BHARAT PATIL

H NO 13/B VILLAGE 
SAIGAON, TELL 

BHIWANDI THANE, 
Bhiwandi, 

Maharashtra- 421302, 
India

1756423 DOUBTFUL1 06-10-2024

Flat No.102, 1st floor, Wing 
A, Mercury building, Gut 

no.508 P/1., H.No.1, village - 
Chinchghar, Taluka - Wada, 

Dist. Palghar, Mumbai-
421312, Maharastra, India.

Shubham Bharat Patil

134
HLKYNCSCPR0000

05015459
Kalyan Service Maharashtra KRISHN KUMAR SAHABLAL  YADAV

HOUSE NO 1210(7) 
NEAR TALATHI 

OFFICE, AT VADA, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra- 

421312, India

1497150 DOUBTFUL1 06-11-2024

Flat No 103 ,1st Floor, A- 
Wing, Mercury BuildingGut 

No. 508 P Hissa No. 1, Village -
Chinchgharal- Wada, Dist-

Thane

Krishn Kumar Saheblal 
Yadav and Mrs. Karta 

Devi
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135
HLVDSHSCPR0000

05005695
Vidisha

Madhya 
Pradesh

MAHENDRA SO BRAJMOHAN

2 BHOPAL ROAD, 
KALAIPURA WARD NO 

17, Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh- 464551, 

India

1172470 DOUBTFUL2 03-06-2023

HOUSE SITUATED AT WARD 
NO.-14, PATANDEV, P.H.N.-
21/47, PLOT NO.-65PART OF 

SURVEY NO.-107/3/1/1/2, 
RAISENTEH. & DIST. RAISEN, 

M.P

Mahendra Vishwkarma 
So Brajmohan 
Vishwkarma

136
HLSEHRPPSC0000

05004981
Sehore

Madhya 
Pradesh

SHEOB ANSAREE

TAJPURA ROAD 
LANGA PURA 

MOMUN PURA, 
ASHTA, Bhopal, 

Madhya Pradesh- 
466116, India

216948 DOUBTFUL2 06-05-2023

Open Plot On Part Of Kh No. 
116/2, Ward No. 01,Situated 

At Dorabad Ashta, Tehsil 
AshtaSehore

Shoaibb Ansari

137
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001117
Surat Cluster Gujarat ANANDKUMAR RAMASARE SAROJ

76, LAXMINARAYAN 
NAGAR DINDOLI, 

Surat, Gujarat- 
394210, India

867495 DOUBTFUL1 05-05-2024

Plot No.199 Shivdhara 
Residency ,Nr Krishna 

Residency,Dastan Kareli Road 
Palsana,Surat,Gujarat,394601

,India

Anandkumar Ramusare 
Saroj and Mrs. Susheela 

Devi

138
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003251
Surat Cluster Gujarat

RAMILABEN BHAVESHBHAI 
KALSARIYA

69,ISHWARKRUPA 
SOCIETY V -2,, LAMBE 

HANUMAN ROAD, 
Surat, Gujarat- 
395006, India

698715 DOUBTFUL1 03-10-2024

Flat No. 311,312, 3Rd Floor, , 
Man Shanti Palace, , Vallabh 

Nagar, Off. Surat - Bardoli 
Road,,Survey No : Block No. 
121, Sp No : Plot No. 146 To 

150,Opp. Ambaba Palace, 
Area : Vareli, Vareli, Tal : 
Palsana, Surat, Gujarat-

394327,India

Ramilaben Bhaveshbhai 
Kalsariya and 
Bhaveshbhai 

Mohanbhai Kalsariya

139
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5004230
Surat Cluster Gujarat

BASANTLAL SHANKARLAL 
KAUSHAL

PLOT NO 4-5, 2ND 
FLOOR,, NARAYAN 

NAGAR, Surat, Gujarat- 
395010, India

381431 DOUBTFUL1 03-08-2024

Flat No. B-402, 4Th Floor, 
Building No. B, Shiv Kamal 

Residency, Which Is 
Constructed On Saideep 

Residency,Block No. 
88/B(Block No. 88 Paiki, 101, 

102), Sub Plot No. 218 To 
229,  As Per K.J.P. Block No. 

88/B/218 To 
88/B/229,Village : Jolwa, Tal : 

Palsana, Dist. : 
Surat,Surat,Gujarat,394310,I

ndia

Kaushal Pooja Basantlal 
and Kaushal Basantlal 

Shankarlal

140
HLAHMCBPSC000

005009242
Ahmedabad 

Cluster
Gujarat

MANGALSING RAMCHARAN 
PRAJAPATI

THAKORVAS, OPP. 
MELDIMATA TEMPLE 

AMBALIASAN, 
Mehsana, Gujarat- 

382732, India

407437 DOUBTFUL1 07-07-2024

Old Survey No. 1190, New 
Survey No. 83, Plot No 66, Jay 

Ambe 
Residency,,Ambaliyasan 

Road, Village 
Joranang,Mehsana,Gujarat,3

82732,India,No

Prajapati Sheelaben 
Mangalsinh

141
LARJKCLPCM0000

05009198
Rajkot Cluster Gujarat DARSHITKUMAR C SORATHIYA

KOTHARIYA MAIN 
ROAD NR BHAHMANI 

HALL, NEW 
RADHASHYAM SOC., 
RAJKOT, GUJARAT- 

360002, INDIA

1519983 DOUBTFUL1 09-01-2025

Tps No. 28, Fp No. 49/C/, Ff 
Shop, H-105, Shree Shitaji 

Township Shopping 
Center,,Rajkot,Gujarat,36000

5,India,No

Darshit Chhaganbhai 
Sorathiya

142
HLINDRPPSC00000

5012764
Indore Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

DEEPAK  NIDHAN

B 112 J N U R M 
BANGADA, GANDHI 

NAGAR, INDORE, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

452001, INDIA

1208697 DOUBTFUL1 09-11-2024

Property Is Situated At ,Plot 
No. Lig-53, Phn. 01,Sun City 
,Vill. Panda , Th. Mhow,Dist. 
Indore Mp,Indore,Madhya 

Pradesh,453331,India

Deepak Nidhan and 
Mrs Sangeeta wo 
Deepak Nidhan
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143
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05004867
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

RAHUL SINGH

MAKAN NO. 15 
ABHAYPUR, Dewas, 
Madhya Pradesh- 

455118, India

528406 DOUBTFUL1 05-05-2024

Plot situated on P.No.15, Pat. 
H. No. 58, Gram Abhepur, Th. 

Sonkatch, Distt, Dewas, 
Madhya Pradesh- 455118, 

India

Mr. Rahul Singh and 
Mrs. Bindu Bai

144
HLRJKCSCON0000

05007569
Rajkot Gujarat BHIKHU CHHAGANBHAI GOHEL

ADITYA PARK STREET 
NO 1, CORNER OPP 

SANDHYA BUNGLOWS 
MAVDI PLOT, Rajkot, 

Gujarat- 360004, India

633828 DOUBTFUL1 04-07-2024

R.S. No. 225/3, Plot No. 1 to 
30, Sub Plot No. 18 to 25/1 to 
18 to 25/07-06,, Vraj Vatika, 
Off. Ratanpar - Jariya Road, 

B/h. Ratanpar School, Village 
Ratanpar, Rajkot, Gujarat- 

360003, India

Sh. Bhikhubhai 
Chaganbhai Gohel 

145
HLKYNCSCMP0000

05013541
Kalyan Service Maharashtra RAJESH KUMAR YADAV

301 NAVJEEVAN 
NAGAR HARIYALI 
VILLAGE, NEAR 

VIKHROLI RAILWAY 
STN VIKHROLI EAST 
MUMBAI, MUMBAI, 

MAHARASHTRA- 
400083, INDIA

296181 DOUBTFUL1 04-12-2024

FLAT NO 208 2ND FLOOR 
AASHAPURA CHSL TISGAON 
ROAD KOLSEWADI SURVEY 
NO 17 HISSA NO 2, HOUSE 

NUMBER 7569, VILLAGE 
TISGOAN, KALYAN EAST, 

KALYAN, MAHARASHTRA- 
421306, INDIA

Mr. Rajeshkumar 
Indrajeet Yadav and 

Mrs. Ranjudevi 
Rajeshkumar Yadav

146
HLVRRCSCPR0000

05004317
Virar Service Maharashtra RAJESHKUMAR INDRAJEET YADAV

1 7 SONAWANE 
CHAWL GANESH 
ROAD HARIYALI 
VILLAGE NEAR, 
RAMBHAJAN 
COMPOUND 

VIKHAROLI EAST 
MUMBAI, MUMBAI, 

MAHARASHTRA- 
400083, INDIA

951114 DOUBTFUL1 04-12-2024

FLAT NO. 208, 02ND FLOOR, 
ASHAPURA CHSL, 

KOLSEWADI, TISGAON ROAD, 
OFF OLD, JANATA SAHAKARI 
BANK ROAD, KALYAN EAST, 

DISTRICT THANE, THANE, 
MAHARASHTRA- 421303, 

INDIA

Mr. Rajeshkumar 
Indrajeet Yadav and 

Mrs. Ranjudevi 
Rajeshkumar Yadav

147
LANARMLPRS0000

05013644
Narmadapura

m
Madhya 
Pradesh

RAMNARESH SHARMA

401, KASTURI 
HEIGHTS, ISLAM 

NAGAR BRANCH POST 
OFFICE, Bhopal, 

Madhya Pradesh- 
462038, India

483190 DOUBTFUL1 06-08-2024

PLOT NO 128, KHASRA NO 
91/1, 91/2, 92/1, 108/2, PHN 

15, NB 226,MAUJA 
BUDHWADA SHREERANG 

COLONY, NARMADAPURAM, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh- 

461001, India

Ramnaresh Sharma S/o 
Ramavtar Sharma

148
LAKYNCLPCP0000

05014138
Kalyan Service Maharashtra Nilambari Omkar Mane

H NO. 2151 SAVITRI 
NIWAS, BURUD ALI 

NAVE NAGAR, 
RAIGAD, 

MAHARASHTRA- 
402301, INDIA

1039796 DOUBTFUL1 10-12-2024

SHOP NO. 3, GROUND 
FLOOR, ASHTVINAYAK 

COMPLEX, OM SAI NAGAR, 
S.NO. 14, H.NO. 3B/1 OF 
VILLAGE BIRWADI, TAL - 
MAHAD, DIST - RAIGAD, 

RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA- 
402302, INDIA

Smt.Nilambari Omkar 
Mane

149
HLSHUJSCON0000

05009342
Shujalpur

Madhya 
Pradesh

Mahesh Kumar So Prahalad Singh

FECTORY 4 
INDUSTRIAL AREA 

PACHAMA DIST 
SHEORE , Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh- 

466116, India

619816 DOUBTFUL1 09-06-2024

PHNo. 18Survey No. 688 
rakba 600 Sq.Ft. Situtated at 
Chilocha, Tehsil Gulana Distt. 

Shajapur , Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh- 465223, India

Smt. Maya Parmar W/O 
Mr. Mahesh Kumar 

Parmar
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150
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5006629
SURAT Gujarat DILIP PANDEY

PLOT NO 131 
MAHADEV NAGAR 5, 
NAVAGAM DINDOLI 

ROAD, Surat, Gujarat- 
394210, India

628531 DOUBTFUL1 09-10-2024

Flat No. B-401, 4th Floor, 
Building No. B, Shiv Kamal 

ResidencyBlock No. 88/B, As 
per K.J.P. Block No. 88/B/218 

to 88/B/229.Saideep 
Residency, Nr.Anmol 

Residency, Off. Kadodara-
Bardoli Road, Village : 

Jolwa,Tal : Palsana, Surat-
394310, Gujarat, India

Rima Dilip Pandey & 
Dilip Subhashchandra 

Pandey

151
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05012964
Ujjain Service Gujarat Ukar Singh

GRAM SUVAGANV, 
Tarana, Madhya 

Pradesh- 456770, 
India

401713 DOUBTFUL1 07-07-2024

House No. 26, PH No.23, Part 
Of Land Survey No.150, Gram 
Suwagaon, Gram Panchayat 

Berchhi,Tehsil Tarana, 
Dist.Ujjain, Tarana, Madhya 

Pradesh- 456770, India

Mr. Unkar Singh S/o 
Mr. Koda Ji & Mrs. 
Prem Bai W/o Mr. 

Unkar Singh

152
HLREWAPPSC0000

05013110
Rewa

Madhya 
Pradesh

Lav Kush Dixit

VILL NADHAUDIYA IN 
FRONT OF PARIHAR 
TENT HOUSE, TEH 

GOPAD VANAS, 
BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 486111, 

INDIA

446847 DOUBTFUL1 07-12-2024

KHASRA NO. 323/2/1/1 
WARD. NO 20 PATWARI 
HLKA DAENIHA, TEHSIL 

GOPAD BANAS DIST SIDHI, 
BHOPAL, MADHYA PRADESH- 

486111, INDIA

Mr. Lavkush Dixit

153
LAMORBLPCM000

005009156
MORBI Gujarat RAMJAN ARIFBHAI PARMAR

RAM PARK 1, VAVDI 
ROAD, Morbi, Gujarat- 

363641, India
293609 DOUBTFUL1 06-09-2024

Lalpar, R.S. No. 3/B/1/B, 
Shree Hari Park, Plot No. 5 & 

6,Shop No. 13, 1st Floor, Mira 
Transport, Shree Hari Park, 

Shree Hari Chamber - 2, Opp. 
Somany Building, Off. 
National Highway, Nr. 

Mahesh Nasta House, Lalpar, 
Ta. & Dist. : Morbi, State : 

Gujarat.MORBI

RAMJAN ARIFBHAI 
PARMAR

154
HLVRRCSCPR0000

05006958
Virar Service Maharashtra GANESH RAMESH SALASAKAR

FLAT NO 404, 4TH 
FLOOR, SONAI 

APARTMENT, AT POST 
KALHER, NR DURGESH 

PARK, THANE, 
BHIWANDI, 

MAHARASHTRA-
421302, INDIA

1984563
SUBSTANDAR

D
05-03-2025

Flat No 404, 4Th Floor, 
Durgesh Park, Sonai 

Apartment, Taluka Bhiwandi, 
Dist 

Thane,Bhiwandi,Maharashtra-
421302

GANESH RAMESH 
SALASAKAR & KIRTI 

NANDKUMAR TEMKAR

155
LAVRRCLPRS00000

5019355
Virar Service Maharashtra Reeta Glory Vijay Kumar Nadar

BLDG 1A 401, 
ADINATH COMPLEX, 

NR JAIN MANDIR, 
PALGHAR EAST, 

Thane, Maharashtra- 
401404, India

139150 DOUBTFUL1 05-08-2024

Flat No 403 4th Floor A Wing 
Building No 1, Aadinath 

Complex, Society known as 
Aadinath Complex CHSL Opp 
Jain Mandir, Survey No 190,, 

Palghar East, Dist Palghar, 
Thane, Maharashtra- 401404, 

India

Mrs. Reeta Glory Vijay 
Kumar Nadar
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156
HLVRRCSCPR0000

05014131
Virar Service Maharashtra Reeta Glory Vijay Kumar Nadar

BLDG 1A 401, 
ADINATH COMPLEX, 

NR JAIN MANDIR, 
PALGHAR EAST, 

Thane, Maharashtra- 
401404, India

2320275 DOUBTFUL1 06-08-2024

Flat No 403 4th Floor A Wing 
Building No 1, Aadinath 

Complex, Society known as 
Aadinath Complex CHSL Opp 
Jain Mandir, Survey No 190,, 

Palghar East, Dist Palghar, 
Thane, Maharashtra- 401404, 

India

Mrs. Reeta Glory Vijay 
Kumar Nadar

157
LARJKCLASM0000

05011444
RAJKOT Gujarat

BHAVESHBHAI GORDHANBHAI 
UGHREJIA

NALODA NAGAR 7, 
KOTHARIYA MAIN 

ROAD, Rajkot, Gujarat- 
360002, India

658298
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-07-2024

Old Gamtal, Property No 23, 
At. Charkha, Nr Kanbai Sati 

Maa Temple, Nr. Ramji 
Mandir, Ta. Babara, Dist. 
Amreli, Rajkot, Gujarat- 

365421, India

BHAVESHBHAI 
GORDHANBHAI 

UGHREJIA

158
HLRJKCBPSC00000

5002739
RAJKOT Gujarat GOPAL GORDHANBHAI UPSRIA

BLOCK NO 10 
Sobhesvar Road, Yogi 
Nagar Society, Near 
Mahatma Gandhi 

School , Morbi, 
Rajkot, Gujarat- 
363642, India

736919 DOUBTFUL1 04-07-2024

Plot No 15/P, Block No 108, 
Gajanand Society, Bh Swellco 

Ceramic, Off Jetper Road, 
Morbi, Gujarat- 363642, India

Smt. Daxaben 
Gopalbhai Upsariya

159
LABHPLLPRS00000

5000347
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

Dharmendrasingh Mewada

BEHIND SANSKRITI 
SCHOOL, SUBHASH 

NAGAR ASHTA 
SEHORE, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh- 

466116, India

590809 DOUBTFUL1 04-03-2024

KHASRA NO. 648/5, PH. NO. 
27, WARD NO. 15, TANKI 
COLONY, Bhopal, Madhya 

Pradesh- 466116, India

Sh. Jagannath S/o Sh. 
Deva Ji & Sh. 

Dharmendra Mewada 
& Smt. Manoobai 

Mewada

160
LABHPLLPRS00000

5000682
Bhopal Cluster

MADHYA 
PRADESH

DHARMENDRA RAMESH

HOUSE NO 147 WARD 
NO 11, BERASIA, 
Bhopal, Madhya 

Pradesh- 463106, 
India

857655 DOUBTFUL3 03-10-2022

Residential House at Ward 
No.-08 New Ward No.- 11, 

Talaiya Chouk Sherpura,  PH 
No.-111( New-24), RI02, 

Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh- 
463106, India

Sh. Dharmendra Yadav 
S/o Sh. Ramesh Yadav

161
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05008873
Ujjain Service

MADHYA 
PRADESH

DINESH SO TEJARAM

GRAM JUNAPANI 
KANARDI, Tarana, 
Madhya Pradesh- 

456770, India

620720 DOUBTFUL1 06-06-2024

PHN. 22, Land S No. 380, Plot 
and House No. 52, Gram 

Junapani, Gram Panchayat 
Devikheda, Tehsil Tarana,  

Dist, Tarana, Madhya 
Pradesh- 456770, India

Mrs. Pawan Bai

162
HLNODCPPSC0000

05015168
NOIDA 

CLUSTER
UTTAR 

PRADESH
JAVED MOHAMED

KHASHRA NO.507, 
ANJALI GARDEN, 

GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 
PRADESH- 201102, 

INDIA

459701 DOUBTFUL1 06-02-2025

LAND AREA MEASURING 540 
SQ. FTS, OUT OF KHASRA NO. 

280, 12 FT. GALI, JAIN 
COLONY, ASHOK VIHAR, 
RESIDENT GADHI JESSICA 
MAZRA LONI, GHAZIABAD 

U.P - 201102 UTTAR 
PRADESH

Mrs. Vakilan

163
LAAHMCLASM000

005007196
Ahmedabad 

Cluster
GUJARAT Nakubhai Bhojabhai Bharavad

247 JOCK - BHARVAD 
VAS, GIRAND, 
AHMEDABAD, 

GUJARAT- 387810, 
INDIA

763797 DOUBTFUL1 04-12-2024

MILKAT NO. 241, 
BHARVADVAS (JOK), GIRAND, 

AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT- 
387810, INDIA

MR.NAKUBHAI 
BHOJABHAI BHARAVAD
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164
LAPALNLASM0000

05006223
PALANPUR GUJARAT NAKUBHA BALUSANG VAGHELA

VAGHELAVAS, NR 
BANAS DAIRY, AT 

UMBARI TA KANKREJ 
DIST BANASKANTHA, 

SHIHORI, 
BANASANKTHA, 

PALANPUR, GUJARAT- 
385550, INDIA

616695 DOUBTFUL1 03-02-2025

MILKAT NO 1025, 
ADMEASURING 1350 SQ. 
FEET, AT UMBARI, TEHSIL 

KANKREJ,  DIST 
BANASKANTHA, PALANPUR, 

GUJARAT-385550

MR. NAKUBHA 
BALUSING VAGHELA

165
LASHUJLARD0000

05008697
Shujalpur

MADHYA 
PRADESH

Santosh Kumar So Amar Singh

GRAM DULTARIYA 
POST DEHARIBAMAN, 

Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh- 465680, 

India

988339 DOUBTFUL2 06-02-2024

KHASRA NO.146, PH NO. 
DOULTARIYA 16, VILLAGE- 

DULTARIYA, TEHSIL- BIORA, 
DISTRICT- RAJGARH, MP, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh- 

465680, India

MR.SANTOSH KUMAR 
S/O MR. AMAR SINGH 
AND SMT. GUDDI BAI

166
HLKHWASCON000

005009919
Khandwa

MADHYA 
PRADESH

AMAN RAIKWAR

MAKAN NO 170 
WARD NO 10, BADA 
KABRISTAN ROAD, 

KHANDWA, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 450001, 

INDIA

402603
SUBSTANDAR

D
09-05-2025

P.H.NO.- 80 , PART OF LAND 
KHASRA NO.- 929/1/2, PART 
AREA 600 SQ. FT., VILLAGE 

KHANDWA, KHANDWA 
TARAF KUNBI,  TEHSIL 

KHANDWA ,  DISTT 
KHANDWA MP-450001, 

INDIA

SHRI AMAN RAIKWAR 
S/O SHRI TRILOKCHAND 

RAIKWAR

167
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05012167
UJJAIN 

MADHYA 
PRADESH

JIVAN SINGH RAO

GRAM MUNDLI 
DOTRU, KHEDA 

KHAJURIYA, 
MAHIDPUR, MADHYA 

PRADESH- 456443, 
INDIA

794499 DOUBTFUL1 10-06-2024

PLOT NO 136/1, PHN. 105, 
GRAM MUNDALI DOTRU 
TEHSIL MAHIDPUR DIST 

UJJAIN, MAHIDPUR-456443, 
MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA

MRS.MAYA BAI W/O 
MR. JIVAN SINGH

168
HLSEHRSCON0000

05006787
SEHORE

MADHYA 
PRADESH

GHANSHYAM SO 
RAMESHCHANDRA

GRAM GULKHEDI 
KALA, POST 

SULTANIA, BHOPAL, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

465667, INDIA

679115 DOUBTFUL1 03-04-2024

KHASRA NO. 
252/3/1/1/1/1/1/1 PEKI, PH. 
NO. 10, SHITLA MATA WARD 

NO. 03,BALBATPURA, 
PACHORE, R.N.M-01, TEHSIL 

PACHORE, DISTRICT 
RAJGARH,BHOPAL, MADHYA 

PRADESH- 465667, INDIA

MR. GHANSHYAM SO 
SH. RAMESHCHANDRA

169
HLRJKCSCPR00000

5006838
RAJKOT 
CLUSTER

GUJARAT HARDEVSINH NANBHA SARAVAIYA

FLAT NO 304 3RD 
FLOOR, HARSHIL 

TOWNSHIP, RAJKOT, 
GUJARAT- 360003, 

INDIA

786971
SUBSTANDAR

D
05-06-2025

RS NO 161 RAMDHAM,PLOT 
NO 24 & 39, HARSHIL 

TOWNSHIP, 3RD FLOOR, FLAT 
NO 304, D 2 WINGNR. 

RAMDHAM SOCIETY, RAJKOT 
MORBI 

HIGHWAY,RATANPAR, DIST 
RAJKOT GUJARAT- 360003, 

INDIA

SH. HARDEVSINH 
NANBHA SARAVAIYA

170
LAINDRLPRS00000

5000348
INDORE 
CLUSTER

MADHYA 
PRADESH

RAJESH AGRAWAL

4 B SUDAMA NAGAR , 
NEAR ANNAPURNA 

ROAD, INDORE, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

452001, INDIA

1261661 DOUBTFUL1 12-04-2024

PRAKOSHTA NO 202 , 
SECOND FLOOR , PLOT 

NO.172 , MAHESHINDHU 
KRAPA, SUDAMA NAGAR, 

INDORE, MADHYA PRADESH- 
452001, INDIA

SMT. ANAMIKA W/O 
RAJESH AGRAWAL
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171
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05011304
UJJAIN 

SERVICE
MADHYA 
PRADESH

KALU SINGH

GRAM KANKARIYA 
CHAND TEHSIL 

TARANA, 
DEVNARAYAN 

MANDIR KE PAAS, 
UJJAIN, TARANA, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 
456665, INDIA

635652 DOUBTFUL1 11-06-2024

PLOT NO 119, PHN. 10, 
GRAM KAKRIYACHAND 
TEHSIL TARANA DIST. 

UJJAIN,MADHYA 
PRADESH,456550,INDIA

MRS. RAMKUNWAR 
W/O MR.KALU SINGH

172
LASAGAMBRP000

005011379
SAGAR

MADHYA 
PRADESH

BHARAT SO PANNA

RAMPUR RAMPUR 
SAGAR, SAGAR, 

SAGAR, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 470227, 

INDIA

425981 DOUBTFUL1 11-06-2024

REVENUE SURVEY/ KHASRA 
NO.- NA, WHICH IS SITUATED 
AT MOUJA RAMPUR (ANDAR 
ABADI AREA), S.NO. 373, PT. 

HALKA NO. 55/16, CIRCLE 
REHLI, TEH. REHLI & DISTT. 

SAGAR 
(M.P.),SAGAR,MADHYA 
PRADESH-470223,INDIA

SH. BHARAT LAL YADAV 
S/O SH. PANNALAL 

YADAV

173
LASEHRLPRS00000

5013017
SEHORE

MADHYA 
PRADESH

PARAS RAM VERMA

HN 156 BADJHIRI, 
JHAGARIYA KHURD, 
BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 462044, 

INDIA

2044812
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-06-2025

PLOT NO. 13 AND 14, 
KHASRA NO. 151, 152, 153, 
154, 119/1, PHN 42,  RAKBA 
4200 SQ.FT, GRAMBADJHIRI, 

TEHSIL- HUZUR, DIST. 
BHOPAL, MADHYA PRADESH- 

462044, INDIA

SMT. AASHA VERMA 
W/O MR. PARASRAM 

VERMA

174
HLBHPLHLRS0000

05008849
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

Vijay So Avadhnarayan

DAULATPURA, 
Bhopal, Madhya 

Pradesh- 463106, 
India

486904 DOUBTFUL2 09-06-2023

KHASRA NO. 09, P.H.NO. 30, 
GRAM BARELA KHEDA 
DAULATPURA, TEHSIL 

BERASIA, DISTRICT BHOPAL, 
MP, DAULATPURA, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh- 463106, 

India

Sh. Vijay SO 
Awadhnarayan and 

Smt. Harku Gurjar Wo 
Sh. Vijay

175
HLVRRCSCON0000

05008055
Virar Service Maharashtra Rupesh Vrujlal Bari

HOUSE NO 135 
GUNGWADA 

DHITAMALI TAL 
DAHANU ROAD 

PALGHAR, HOUSE NO 
135 GUNGWADA 
DHITAMALI TAL 
DAHANU ROAD 

PALGHAR, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra- 401601, 

India

1472205 DOUBTFUL1 03-09-2024

House No. 566, Village 
TadiyaleDahanu Chinchani 

Main Road,Near Tadiyali Bus 
StopTal Dahanu,Dist. Palghar

Mr. Rupesh Vrujlal Bari 
and Rupali Rupesh Bari

176
HLFADBSCPR0000

05011327
Faridabad Haryana NEERAJ SO ROHTASH

H NO ROHTASH 
INDRAGARHI 

ADHYATMIC NAGAR 
GHAZIABAD, 

GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 
PRADESH- 201015, 

INDIA

979505
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-07-2025

PLOT AREA MEASURING 100 
SQ.YDS., OUT OF KHEWAT 

NO.1049, MU NO. 83, KILLA 
NO. 21 (8-0), WAKA MUAJHA 

DHATIR,TEHSIL & DISTRICT 
PALWAL.HARYANA 121102

Mr. Neeraj
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177
HLMORBSCPR000

005011310
Morbi Gujarat BHAVESHBHAI RAMESHBHAI VYAS

BLOCK NO 90, 
VRAJBHUMI SOCIETY, 

RAJKOT, GUJARAT- 
363650, INDIA

573012
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-07-2025

R.S. NO.181/P, PLOT NO. 9 
TO 17SUB PLOT NO. A/91, 

VRAJ BHUMI, NR. ARPIT 
INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING 

& TECHNOLOGY, B/H. 
PARADISE BOYS HOSTEL, OFF. 
RAJKOT - MORBI HIGHWAY, 

AT. HADALA, TAL. DIST. 
RAJKOT, STATE. GUJARAT -

360003.

Jayaben Bhaveshbhai 
Vyas

178
LARJKCLPCM0000

05010406
Rajkot Cluster Gujarat RAJESHBHAI CHAGANBHAI SOSA

VAJSURPARA SHERI 
13, JASDAN, RAJKOT, 

GUJARAT- 360050, 
INDIA

771079
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-07-2025

CS NO 288 PAIKI AND CS NO 
181 PAIKI AND CS NO 182 

PAIKI, PRAMUKH COMPLEX, 
FIRST FLOOR, SHOP NO 3NR 

JASDAN FORT, ADAMJI 
ROAD, VILL JASDAN, TA 

JASDAN DIS RAJKOT, 
GUJARAT- 360050, INDIA

Mr. Rajeshbhai 
Changanbhai Sosa

179
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002316
Surat Cluster Gujarat DILIPKUMAR SO RAJMHAL

PLOT NO.12,ROOM 
NO , 304, VIHAR 

CO.OP.HOU. SOCIETY, 
NEAR AKAHND 

ANAND COLLAGE, 
VISVARI, SURAT, 

GUJARAT- 395004, 
INDIA

342181
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-05-2025

FLAT NO. 104, 1ST FLOOR, 
SHIV RESIDENCY, IN SHREE 
RESIDENCYOFF. HALDHARU 

MOTA ROAD, NR. VASTU 
PUJA RESIDENCY ,BLOCK NO. 
434,435,436,437, RS BLOCK 

NO. 484,486,488,489, 
VILLAGE HALDHARU, TAL 

KAMREJ, DIST.SURAT, 
GUJARAT-394327, INDIA

Mr. Dilipkumar Rajmhal 
Shani and Mrs. Sahani 

Shanti Dilipkumar

180
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5001684
Surat Cluster Gujarat THAKAR PRASHANT SHANTILAL

A-9/16, SONA APPT, 
ASHWANI ROAD., 
SURAT, GUJARAT- 

395006, INDIA

290070
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-05-2025

FLAT NO.202 2ND 
FLOORAMBIKA COMPLEX, 

OPP CHALTHAN 
SUGARCHALTHAN SUGAR 
ROAD,SURAT, GUJARAT- 

394305, INDIA

Mrs. Nayanaben 
Prashantbhai Thakar 
and Mr. Prashantbhai 

Thakar

181
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5000919
Surat Cluster Gujarat SURAJBHAI BABUBHAI PATELIYA

391, NEW KAILASH 
NAGAR, SURAT, 

GUJARAT- 394230, 
INDIA

342008
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-05-2025

FLAT NO. 118, 1ST FLOOR, , 
KAILASHDHAM 

APARTMENTCHHOTU KAKA 
NI WADI, OFF. PALI KANSAD 
ROAD, NR. VIRAJ COMPLEX, 
AREA :PALI, CITY : SURAT, 
GUJARAT- 394230, INDIA

Arunaben Surajbhai 
Pateliya and Surajbhai 

Babubhai Pateliya

182
HLBHPLPPSC00000

5004025
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

BABLU PRASAD RAJAK

VILLAGE ADAMPUR 
CHAWNI PATHAR 

RAISEN ROAD KOLUA 
KHURD, BHOPAL, 

BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 462022, 

INDIA

629939
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-05-2025

OPEN PLOT NO.17, P.H. NO. 
14, R.N.M NO. 01, SURVEY 

NO. 102/2/1, GRAM 
PIPLIYABAJ KHA, TEHSIL-
HUZUR, BHOPAL-463038, 

INDIA

Sh. Bablu Prshad Rajak 
SO Sh. Aadhar Singh 

Rajak

183
HLUJNCHLRS0000

05013826
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

Rajaram  So Gangaram

GRAM SIDDHIPUR 
NIPANIYA KARANJ, 
TARANA, TARANA, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 
456665, INDIA

385359 DOUBTFUL1 07-12-2024

PLOT NO.28, P.H.NO 20, 
VILLAGE SIDDHIPUR 

NIPANIYA, TARANA, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 456665, INDIA

Umrav Bai W/o 
Rajaram Ji
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184
HLINDRPPSC00000

5003056
Indore Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

KULDEEP SO ANANDRAM

H. NO. 296 DIXIT 
COLONY, WARD NO 

16 PITHAMPUR, 
INDORE, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 454775, 

INDIA

1024976
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-06-2025

NORTH PART OF PLOT 
SITUATED AT SURVEY NO 

100/1 P H NO 59, AREA ADM. 
720 SQ. FT., VILLAGE 

BAGDUN NAGAR 
PITHAMPUR WARD NO 

28TEHSIL AND DIST INDORE, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 454775, 

INDIA

Smt. Basu Bai W/o Sh. 
Aanand Rao and Sh. 

Aanand S/o Sh. 
Tukaram and Sh. 
Kuldeep S/o Sh. 

Aatmaram

185
HLPALNSCPR0000

05013930
Palanpur Gujarat

PRAVINBHAI MANUBHAI 
GADALIYALUHAR

N.A.R.S.NO 530 P3/P2 
RESI PLOT NO 38P 
NORTH SIDE, .AT 
JUNADEESA TA 

DEESA, PALANPUR, 
GUJARAT- 385540, 

INDIA

1020166
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-08-2025

R.S.NO.530 PAIKI 3, PAIKI 2, 
PLOT NO.38 PAIKI NORTH 

SIDEDHYAN HARSH SOCEITY,  
JAYLIYANA CNG PUMP, 

NR.RAILWAY FATAK, DEESA 
TO PATAN HIGHWAY,  AT. 

JUNA DEESA,DIST. 
BANASKANTHA, PALANPUR-

385540, GUJARAT, INDIA

Mrs. Soniyaben 
Pravinbhai 

Gadaliyaluhar

186
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002686
Surat Cluster Gujarat MANISH KUMAR JHA

336,GIT GOVIND SOC, 
NEAR AMBIKA HOTEL, 

SURAT, GUJARAT- 
394327, INDIA

551988
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-06-2025

FLAT NO. 306, 3RD FLOOR, 
MEERA BUILDING, KRISHNA 
RESIDENCY, B/H.. AMBIKA 

HOTEL, OFF. SURAT - 
BARDOLI ROAD, OPP. 

GARDEN SILK MILLS,AREA : 
VARELI, SURAT, GUJARAT- 

394327, INDIA

Patil Rina Rajendra and 
Manish Kumar Lalan 

Jha

187
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05005396
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

SURESH SOLANKI

GRAM PALIKHADA, 
POST KAREDI MATA, 
TARANA, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 456770, 

INDIA

340689
SUBSTANDAR

D
04-07-2025

PLOT NO.56, PART OF LAND 
SURVEY NO.103, PAT. H. 

NO.50, TOTAL AREA 768 SQ. 
FT., GRAM- PALKHANDA, 
TEH.TARANA, MADHYA 

PRADESH- 456770, INDIA

Mr. Suresh S/o Prem 
Singh and Mrs. Maya 

W/o Suresh 

188
LAMDSRLPRS0000

05005209
Mandsaur

Madhya 
Pradesh

Mukesh  Patidar

MAKAN NO 728-1 
WARD NO 02  MAIN 

ROAD  RATLAM  
MADHYA PRADESH- 

457001  INDIA

883812 DOUBTFUL1 05-05-2024

PROPERTY SITUATED AT 
HOUSE NO. 15  WARD NO. 06  

NAI GALI DHAMNOD  TEH. 
&B DIST . RATLAM MP 

457001  RATLAM  MADHYA 
PRADESH- 457001  INDIA

Smt. Vishnu Bai W/o 
Mr. Mukesh Patidar 
and Mr. Naresh S.o 

Mukesh Patidar

189
HLPADGSCPR0000

05015216
Padgha Maharashtra SAJAUDDIN  NAIM  ANSARI 

BLOCK NO G 4  
DWARKADHAM APT 

MUKTTAI NAGAR  
THANE  

MAHARASHTRA- 
421601  INDIA

2138153 DOUBTFUL1 06-01-2025

FLAT NO. 04  GROUND 
FLOOR  A WING  

DWARKADHAM APARTMENT  
SURVEY NO 26/3  PLOT NO. 6 
7 8  VILLAGE GOTEGHAR  TEL-

SHAHAPUR  THANE  
MAHARASHTRA- 421601  

INDIA

Mr. Sajauddin Naim 
Ansari, Mr. Naim 

Ahmed Abdulsalam 
Ansari, Mrs. Halima 
Khatun Naim Ansari

190
HLSONKSCRE0000

05010802
Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

Kuldip So Man Singh

17 GRAM NIJAMDI 
TEH JAVAR NIJAMDI  
BHOPAL  MADHYA 
PRADESH- 466116  

INDIA

890804 DOUBTFUL1 07-12-2024

PH NO 24  SURVEY NO 
154/60 & 155/60   GRAM 

NIJAMADI  TH JAWAR  DISTT 
SEHORE  MP  BHOPAL  

MADHYA PRADESH- 466221  
INDIA

Mr. Kuldeep Singh So 
Man Singh
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the Guarantor 
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191
HLVRRCSCPC0000

05000943
Virar Service Maharashtra MUKUND MARALYA PATARA

HOUSE NO. 205  
AMBOLI KOKANPADA   

TAL- DAHANU 
DHUNDALWADI  

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTRA- 

401606  INDIA

497579 DOUBTFUL1 03-11-2024

HOUSE NO. 754 AMBOLI 
KOKANPADA, TAL- DAHANU 

DHUNDALWADI, THANE, 
MAHARASHTRA- 401602, 

INDIA

Mukund Maralya 
Patara

192
LAKARNLPRS0000

05015651
Karnal Haryana DES RAJ SINGH

NAGLA MEGHA 96 
NAGLA MEGHA 

KARNAL   KARNAL  
KARNAL  HARYANA- 

132001  INDIA

887257
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-11-2024

KHEWAT NO.566 KHATONI 
NO.658  KHASRA NO.156  
RAKBA 5  MARLE VILLAGE  

NAGLA MEGHA  TEHSIL 
GHARAUNDA  DISTRICT 

KARNAL  HARYANA 132001  
KARNAL  HARYANA- 132001  

INDIA

Mr. Deshraj

193
HLSAGAMBPR000

005013093
Sagar

Madhya 
Pradesh

SATEEN YADAV

KUSHABHAU THAKRE 
WARD TEHSIL KHURAI  

KHURAI  SAGAR  
MADHYA PRADESH- 

470117  INDIA

661084
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-07-2025

REVENUE SURVEY/ KHASRA 
NO.- 15/1/1 (NEW NO. 

15/1/1/2)  WHICH IS 
SITUATED AT MOUJA 

DALPATPUR MALGUJARI  PT. 
HALKA NO. 38  SETTLEMENT 

NO. 149 CIRCLE KHURAI  TEH. 
KHURAI & DISTT. SAGAR 
(M.P.).  SAGAR  SAGAR  

MADHYA PRADESH- 470117  
INDIA

Sh. Sateen Yadav S/o 
Sh. Balkishan Yadav

194
HLJMGRSCPR0000

05008791
Jamnagar 

Service
Gujarat BAPUSHA MAHMADSHA SARVADI

SHIV NAGAR CINEMA 
ROAD  HANUMAN 
DERI NI BAJUMA  

JAMNAGAR  GUJARAT- 
361170  INDIA

876286
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-07-2025

PLOT NO.- 133/P  EAST SIDE  
SADGURU NAGAR  LALPUR  

JAMNAGAR  GUJARAT- 
361170  INDIA

Bapusa Mahmadsa 
Sarvadi and Khatija 

Bapusa Sarvadi 

195
HLUJNCMBPR0000

05013209
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

Mukesh  So Kaluram 

GRAM KUMARDI  
BICHHADOD  TARANA  
MADHYA PRADESH- 

456665  INDIA

403335 DOUBTFUL1 07-12-2024

A PLOT NO. 44  LAND S NO 29  
P.H. NO. 60  SITUATED AT 

VILLAGE KUMARWADI  
TEHSIL GHATTIYA  UJJAIN  

MADHYA PRADESH- 456665K  
INDIA

Mrs. Maya W/o Mr. 
Mukesh

196
HLAHMCSCPR000

005000992
Ahmedabad 

Cluster
Gujarat RAJESH RAMCHANDRA DHOBI

SHRI RAM NAGAR   
GURUKRUPANAGAR  

AHMEDABAD  
GUJARAT- 380016  

INDIA

534352
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-06-2025

PLOT NO.283-AS PER PLAN 
PLOT NO.B-251,SURYA KIRAN 
RESIDENCY, OPP.BOB BANK 

,OFF.SAHOL-KOSAMBA 
ROAD,NR.GSFC SCHOOL,, 

SURAT, GUJARAT- 394120, 
INDIA

Mrs. Aartiben Rajesh 
Dhonbi and Mr. 

Rajeshbhai 
Ramchandrabhai Dhobi

197
HLBLWASCON000

005017814
Bhilwara 
Cluster

Rajasthan NARAYAN  LAL BANJARA

MANDPIYA CHANDR  
BHILWARA SAHADA  

BHILWARA  
RAJASTHAN- 311001  

INDIA

3117517
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-09-2025

PATTA NO 9 AND 36 VILLAGE 
MANDPIYA  GP BHOLI PS 

SUWANA  BHILWARA  
RAJASTHAN- 311011  INDIA

Goru Lal Banjara S/o 
Kela Banjara

198
LABLWALPRS0000

05018250
Bhilwara 
Cluster

Rajasthan NARAYAN  LAL BANJARA

MANDPIYA  
BHILWARA  
BHILWARA  

RAJASTHAN- 311001  
INDIA

704796
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-09-2025

PATTA NO 36 AND 9 VILLAGE 
MANDPIYA  GP BHOLI PS-

SUWANA  BHILWARA  
RAJASTHAN- 311011  INDIA

Goru Lal Banjara S/o 
Kela Banjara
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the Guarantor 
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199
HLINDRSCPR00000

5010843
Indore Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

AJAY DEVLE

34 SULGAON 
BARWAHA  

KHARGONE  MADHYA 
PRADESH- 451115  

INDIA

1196701
SUBSTANDAR

D
09-06-2025

NAGAR BADWAHA   P.H.NO.- 
48  SURVEY NO.- 47/3 AND 

47/4   PART OF PLOT NO.- 66  
INDORE  MADHYA PRADESH- 

452002  INDIA

Mrs. Mamta Devle W/o 
Mr. Soma Devle

200
HLSEHRSCRE0000

05009955
Sehore

Madhya 
Pradesh

Vijay Nagar

GRAM SUKALIYA 
HANSRAJ  SUKALIYA 
HANSRAJ  BHOPAL  

MADHYA PRADESH- 
466115  INDIA

530881 DOUBTFUL1 06-08-2024

ONE KITA HOUSE NO. 28  
P.H.NO. 04  IN PART OF 

TOTAL AREA  711SQFT. IN AT 
SITUATED VILL. SUKALIYA 

HANSRAJ  TEHSIL ICHHAWAR  
DISTT. SEHORE (M.P.)  

BHOPAL  MADHYA PRADESH- 
466001  INDIA

Smt.Reena Nagar and 
Sh. Vijay Nagar

201
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003258
Surat Cluster Gujarat AAROHI GUPTA

FLAT NO D-103 
RADHE RESIDENCY  
SHRI NIVAS  NEAR 

VIDYA BHARTI 
SCHOOL  SURAT  

GUJARAT- 394327  
INDIA

652750
SUBSTANDAR

D
04-07-2025

FLAT NO. D-103, 1ST FLOOR, 
RADHE RESIDENCY IN 
SHIVAM RESIDENCY, 

BUILDING -D, OFF.SURAT - 
BARDOLI ROAD, NR 

VIDHYABHARTI SCHOOL, 
GUJARAT, KADODARA, 

SURVEY NO : 102/1 102/2, TP 
NO : BLOCK NO. 104, 105, 
SUB PLOT NO. 101 TO 106, 

123 TO 128, SURAT, 
GUJARAT- 394327, INDIA

Aarohi Pintuprasad 
Gupta & Chiranjiv 
Pintuprasad Gupta

202
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003236
Surat Cluster Gujarat RAJ KARAN NISHAD RAM PRAKASH

B-505  SHIVAM 
RESIDENCY  VARELI 
PATIYA DUTTKRUPA 

SOC  SURAT  GUJARAT- 
394327  INDIA

44,GOVIND NAGAR, 
NEAR JEEVAN VIKAS 

HIGH SCHOOL, SURAT, 
GUJARAT- 394210, 

INDIA

718952
SUBSTANDAR

D
04-07-2025

FLAT NO. A-306  3RD FLOOR  
SHIVAM RESIDENCY  IN 

DUTTKRUPA  WING-A   NR. 
SHAGUN RESIDENCY  

KADODARA CHOKDI  NR. 
VALLABHNAGAR  OPP. 

VALLABHNAGAR SOCIETY  
OFF. SURAT -BARDOLI ROAD  

AREA : VARELI  VARELI  
SURVEY NO : BLOCK NO. 88/3   

SURAT  GUJARAT- 394325  
INDIA

Mamta Rajkaran & 
Rajkaran Rambaran 

Nishad

203
HLSONKHLRS0000

05012834
Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

MEHARBAN SINGH

DHABLAJAGIR, 
SONKATCH, DEWAS, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

455118, INDIA

605180 DOUBTFUL1 06-01-2025

SURVEY NO. 371 , P.H.NO.35, 
PLOT NO.20 , SITUATED AT 

VILLAGE DHABLA JAGIR, 
TEHSIL SONKATCH ,DIST. 

DEWAS. MP, DEWAS-455118, 
MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA

MRS.TEJ KUNWAR BAI 
W/ O MR. MEHARVAN 

SINGH

204
HLPADGSCON000

005011220
Padgha Maharashtra Nawaz Jaki Bhure

HOUSE NO 109 AT 
VADAVLI, POST 

UCHAT,, KUDUS, 
MUMBAI, 

MAHARASHTRA- 
421312, INDIA

1472962 DOUBTFUL1 10-12-2024

HOUSE NO -633, VILLAGE -
VADAVLI , TALUKA-WADA, 
MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA- 

421312, INDIA

MR. NAWAZ JAKI 
BHURE, MRS. SEEMEN 
JAKI BHURE AND MRS. 

JAKI NIJAMUDDIN 
BHURE
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205
HLVRRCSCPR0000

05005187
Virar Service Maharashtra Dhanshri Shrikant Jadhav

E WING 102 TULSI 
KALASH APARTMENT, 

DILKAP COLLAGE 
ROAD, KARJAT, 

MAHARASHTRA- 
410101, INDIA

2596462 DOUBTFUL1 04-03-2024

FLAT NO.101, 1ST FLOOR, 
UNITY PLANET, VILLAGE 

MAMDAPUR, NEAR ZAIRA 
HEIGHTS, SURVEY NO.169 

PLOT NO.11, VILLAGE 
MAMDAPUR TALUKA 

KARJAT, DISTRICT RAIGAD, 
KARJAT, MAHARASHTRA- 

410101, INDIA

MRS. DHANSHRI 
PAVAN HIVRALE AND 

MR. PAVAN 
SAMADHAN HIVRALE.

206
HLDURGPPSC0000

05019760
Durg Chhattisgarh MANISH  KUMAR  SAHU

HOUSE NO. 446, 
WARD NO. 08, 
STATION PARA, 

KHAERAGARH ROAD, 
RAJNANDGOAN, 
CHATTISGARH- 
491885, INDIA

1647622
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-10-2025

PROPERTY SITUATED AT 
PART OF KHASRA NO. 387/5 

MOUZA CHIKHALI  
P.H.NO.39, ADMEASURING 

0.0320 HECTARE,  RNM  
RAJNANDGAON TEHSIL & 
DISTRICT RAJNANDGAON 

(C.G  DURG  CHATTISGARH- 
491441  INDIA

MANISH KUMAR SAHU 
S/O ROOPLAL SAHU

207
HLRAJSPPSC00000

5013746
Rajsamand Rajasthan PARASH  SO POKAR

JILOLA, JILOLA, 
RAJSAMAND, 

RAJASTHAN- 313330, 
INDIA

700560
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-07-2025

PROPERTY SITUATED AT 
PLOT NO.40,VRINDAWAN 

VIHAR, KHASRA 
NO.1009/1006 , AREA ADM. 

1175.00 SQ. FT., VILLAGE 
BHOLI KHEDA, PATWAR 

HALKA LIKI, TEHSIL AMET 
,DIST. RAJSAMAND, 
RAJASTHAN-313332

MR. PARASMAL REGAR 
S/O MR. POKHAR MALI

208
LASEHRLPRS00000

5004420
Sehore

Madhya 
Pradesh

Om Prakash Variya

BRAHAMAND PURA 
KASBA, SEHORE, 
Bhopal, Madhya 

Pradesh- 466001, 
India

647645 DOUBTFUL1 05-05-2024

A RESIDENTIAL PLOT NO 109 
NAJUL SHEET NO 85 NAJUL 

PLOT NO 93, P H NO 37 
NAAGRAJ COLONY NEAR 

JANTA GHAT KASBA SEHORE, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh- 

466001, India

Smt.Leela Bai W/o Sh. 
Kaluram 

209
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05016136
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

GANGARAM  SO  BHAVAR SINGH 

109 GRAM 
MERKHEDI, 

TONKHURD, DEWAS, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

455116, INDIA

592818
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-06-2025

PART OF SURVEY NO.- 100/1, 
P.H.NO.- 13, TOTAL AREA 

1600 SQ. FT., GRAM 
MERKHEDI, TEHSIL.- 

TONKKHURD, DIST.- DEWAS, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 455116, 

INDIA

GANGARAM  SO  
BHAVAR SINGH 

210
LASONKLPRS0000

05015787
Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

SONU SINGH

HOUSE NO 76 GRAM 
MERKHEDI, POST 

LASULDIYA KULMI, 
DEWAS, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 455116, 

INDIA

1377404
SUBSTANDAR

D
08-04-2025

KHASRA NO. 58/2 P.H.NO. 06 
( SARAL NO. 2141), AREA 

ADMEASURING 0.10 
HECTARES, GRAM. 
MERKHEDI,,TEHSIL. 
TONKKHURD,,DIST. 

DEWAS,(M.P).,DEWAS,MADH
YA PRADESH,455116,INDIA

Mr. Sonu Singh S/o Sh. 
Bansilal Ji

211
HLUJNCMBPR0000

05014359
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

GHANSHYAM MOGIYA

MAKAN NO 190 
WARD NO 20 

KASARIHAROD 
KASARI CHOUHAN 
TAH TAL, KASARI, 

RATLAM, MADHYA 
PRADESH-457114, 

INDIA

680973
SUBSTANDAR

D
08-03-2025

Phn. 40, Khasra No 
286/1/1/3, Area Measuring 

1250 Sq.Ft., Kasari 
Harod,Tehsil- Taal Dist.  
Ratlam,Ratlam,Madhya 

Pradesh-457114

Ghanshyam Mogiya S/o 
Mr. Mangilal Mogiya
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212
HLRJKCSCON0000

05006911
Rajkot Cluster Gujarat MEETESH K ZINZUVADIA

NEAR DERASAR, 
KALAWAD, 

JAMNAGAR, GUJARAT- 
361160, INDIA

1237872
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-06-2025

PLOT NO.1 TO 30 SUB PLOT 
NO.18 TO 25/8 TO 18 TO 

25/2114 , OF AREA KNOW AS 
" VRUJ VATIKA " OF 

R.S.NO.225/3 , AREA ADM. 
105-52 SQ. MTR., SITUATED 

AT VILLAGERATANPAR, 
DISTRICT & SUB-DISTRICT 

RAJKOT

Shri Mitesh Kishorbhai 
Zinzuvadiya

213
LAMORBLPCM000

005011499
Morbi Gujarat JANKIDAS PARMAR

DR AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR, STREET NO 2, 

WANKANER, 
GUJARAT- 363621, 

INDIA

379306
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-07-2025

MAKANSAR, R. S. NO. 
131/P/1, PLOT NO. 60 & 

61/P, ROOM NO. 7, BUILT UP 
AREA 17-82 SQ. M , GROUND 

FLOORKOMAL DIGITAL 
STUDIO, NR. JUNA 

MAKANSAR PRIMARY 
SCHOOL, OPP. CANTON 

CERAMIC, OFF. NATIONAL 
HIGHWAY 27, AREA : DHARM 

MANGAL SOCIETY, VILL. : 
MAKANSAR TAL. & DIST. : 
MORBI, STATE : GUJARAT- 

363642, INDIA

Jankidas Muldasbhai 
Parmar

214
HLINDRSCON0000

05016089
Indore Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

UTTAM  GURJAR 

MAKAAN NO. 63 
PIPALYA KUMAR 

TEHSIL TONKKHURD 
DEWAS, DEWAS, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 
455115, INDIA

894648
SUBSTANDAR

D
09-05-2025

PROPERTY SITUATED AT 
SURVEY NO. 113, VILLAGE 

PIPLIYAKUMAR, TEHSIL 
TONKHURD AND DISTRICT 

DEWAS, MADHYA PRADESH- 
455118, INDIA

Mr. Uttam Gurjar S/o 
Mr. Nagji Ram Gurjar

215
HLINDRSCON0000

05016560
Indore Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

SANJAY  GURJAR 

PLOT NO. 116 
VILLAGE 

PIPLYAKUMAR, , 
DEWAS, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 455115, 

INDIA, DEWAS, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

455115, INDIA

906508
SUBSTANDAR

D
09-05-2025

PROPERTY IS SITUATED AT 
PLOT NO. 116 (S),SURVEY 

NO. 236 (B), PHN NO. 
35VILLAGE 

PIPLYAKUMARTEHSIL 
TONKKHURD AND DISTRICT 
DEWAS, MADHYA PRADESH- 

455118, INDIA

Mrs. Ramprashad Bai 
W/o Mr. Amar Singh 

Gurjar 

216
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5006009
Surat Cluster Gujarat ENDU DEVI WO LALCHAND

FLAT NO-303 SHIVAY 
PALACE, KAUSHAL 

PARK SOC-1, SURAT, 
GUJARAT- 394230, 

INDIA

454716
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-11-2025

FLAT NO-303, ADM. 518.19 
SQ. FT., SHIVAY PALACE  

KAUSHAL PARK SOC-1  SURAT  
GUJARAT- 394230  INDIA

Endudevi Lalchand 
Nishad & Lalchandra 

Girjashankar

217
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003135
Surat Cluster Gujarat JAGDISHBHAI P KATKIYA

151 PARSOTTAM 
NAGAR SOC, B/H 

NANDANVAN 
SOCIETY, SURAT, 

GUJARAT- 395004, 
INDIA

378601
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-11-2025

FLAT NO. B-205, ADM. 
302.89 SQ. FT.  2ND FLOOR  

SHIVAM RESIDENCY  IN 
DUTTKRUPA  WING-B  NR. 

SHAGUN RESIDENCY   
SURVEY NO : BLOCK NO. 88/3  

SP NO : 51 TO 53  58 TO 60   
SURAT  GUJARAT- 394325  

INDIA

Katkiya Jagdishbhai 
Padmshibhai & Katkiya 
Madhuben Jagdishbhai
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218
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003247
Surat Cluster Gujarat

MUKESHBHAI BAVCHANDBHAI 
CHAUHAN

A-90,YOGI NAGAR, 
NEAR PINKI GAS, 

SURAT, GUJARAT- 
395004, INDIA

771436
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-11-2025

FLAT NO. 308  3RD FLOOR, 
ADM. 530.00 SQ. FT. I.E. 

49.23 SQ. MTS, MAN SHANTI 
PALACE    VALLABH NAGAR  

OFF. SURAT - BARDOLI ROAD   
SURVEY NO : BLOCK NO. 121  
SP NO : PLOT NO. 146 TO 150  

SURAT  GUJARAT- 394327  
INDIA

Kinjalben Mukeshbhai 
Chauhan & Mukeshbhai 
Bavchandbhai Chauhan

219
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002758
Surat Cluster Gujarat NIRAV JAYANTILAL TANK

502, MADHAV 
APPARTMENT, 

VASALIYA VILLA, 
SURAT, GUJARAT- 

394107, INDIA

473286
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-11-2025

FLAT NO. 304  3RD FLOOR, 
ADM. 530.00 SQ. FT. I.E. 

49.23 SQ. MTS  MAN SHANTI 
PALACE  VALLABH NAGAR  

OFF. SURAT - BARDOLI ROAD  
OPP. AMBABA PALACE   

SURAT  GUJARAT- 394327  
INDIA

Tank Hiral Nirav & Nirav 
Jayantilal Tank

220
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5003263
Surat Cluster Gujarat RAKESH KESHUBHAI GEDIYA

102 SYAM DARSHAN 
COMPLEX, NEW 

TRIVENI SOCIETY, VED 
ROAD, SURAT, 

GUJARAT- 395004, 
INDIA

506484
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-11-2025

FLAT NO. 208  2ND FLOOR, 
ADM. 530.00 SQ. FT. I.E. 

49.23 SQ. MTS    MAN 
SHANTI PALACE    VALLABH 

NAGAR  OFF. SURAT - 
BARDOLI ROAD  OPP. 

AMBABA PALACE   SURAT  
GUJARAT- 394327  INDIA

Kiranben Rakeshbhai 
Gediya D/o Bholabhai 

Bhaliya & Rakesh 
Keshubhai Gediya

221
HLSONKHLRS0000

05012188
Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

LAKHAN SINGH BAGADIYA

MAKAN NO 16K, GRM 
AMLATAJ, POST 

AMLATAJ, TEHSIL 
HATPIPLIYA, DEWAS, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

455227, INDIA

591059
SUBSTANDAR

D
09-05-2025

SURVEY NO.721 , 
P.H.NO.18,HOUSE NO.16 , 

SITUATEDATVILLAGE . 
AMLATAJ .TEHSIL 

.HATPIPLIYA ,DIST. DEWAS, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 455227, 

INDIA

Mrs. Lila Bai W/o Mr. 
Lakhan Singh

222
HLSONKMBPR000

005016256
Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

JITENDRASINGH  SO 
JAGANNATHSINGH

GRAM JIWAPUR 
MAHODIYA, POST 

BHANWARI KALAN, 
BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 466221, 

INDIA

660406
SUBSTANDAR

D
09-05-2025

SURVEY NO. 591/509, 
VILLAGE JIVAPUR 
MAHADIA,TEHSIL 

JAWAR,DISTRICT SEHORE, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 466221, 

INDIA

JITENDRASINGH  SO 
JAGANNATHSINGH

223
HLUJNCHLRS0000

05014505
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

MUKESH  SO RAGHUVEER

HOUSE NO 7 MAJARA 
DEVIPURA 

BHILKHEDA, VILLAGE 
BHILKHEDA, UJJAIN, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

456006, INDIA

743811
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-07-2025

PLOT NO. 07, P.H.NO 
12,TOTAL AREA 4900 SQ. FT. 
,VILLAGE BHILKHEDA, TEHSIL 

GHATIYA DIST. UJJAIN, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 456006, 

INDIA

Radha Bai W/o Mukesh

224
HLSEHRSCON0000

05006772
SEHORE

Madhya 
Pradesh

MAAN SINGH SO HAREE SINGH

GRAM KHAJURIYA 
GHENGI, ICHHWAR, 
SEHORE, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 466115, 

INDIA

861728 DOUBTFUL1 03-02-2025

U/C HOUSE ON PLOT A PART 
OF LAND SURVEY NO.260/2, 

RAKBA 0.052 HQ., P.H.NO.14, 
SITUATED AT VILLAGE 

KHAJURIYA GHENGHI,TEHSIL 
ICHCHAWAR,DISST.SEHORE-

466001 (M.P)

Sh. Maan Singh S/o Sh. 
Hari Singh
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the Guarantor 
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225
LAPALNLASM0000

05008261
Palanpur Gujarat AJAYKUMAR PARMAR

4/110, AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR, LALPUR, 
BILIYA, SIDHPUR, 

GUJARAT- 384151, 
INDIA

513679
SUBSTANDAR

D
12-05-2025

AKARNI NO.117, MILAKT NO. 
4/110 IN OLD GAMTAL 

ADMEASURING 1215 SQ. FT. 
ON THE LAND OF OLD 

GAMTAL MOUJE LALPUR, 
AMBEDKAR NAGAR, 

NR.BILIYA OVER BRIDGE,  
NR.KHODIYAR MATA 

TEMPLE, AT. LALPUR. TA. 
SIDHPUR, DIST. PATAN, 

GUJARAT-384140.

Mr. Manilal Rajabhai 
Parmar

226
HLSONKHLRS0000

05013149
Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

KASHIRAM MALVIYE

MAKAN NO 24 WARD 
NO 06 RASULDIYA 

KULMI TEH 
TONKKHURD, DEWAS, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 
455116, INDIA

665760
SUBSTANDAR

D
10-07-2025

PLOT. 152 P.H.NO.05 , AREA 
2310 SQ. FT., SITUATED AT 
VILLAGE. LASULDIYA KULMI 
TEHSIL .TONKHURD ,DIST. 

DEWAS., MADYA PRADESH-
455116, INDIA

Mrs. Kunta Bai Malviye 
W/o Mr. Kashiram 

Malviye

227
HLSONKSCRE0000

05008475
Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

RAHUL SINGH

HOUSE NO 139, 
WARD NO 03, 

SHEETLA MATA 
MANDIR KE PASS, 

LONDIYA, 
LONDIYAJAGIR, 

KANKAKHAJURIYA, 
DEWAS, DEWAS, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 
455118, INDIA

528879
SUBSTANDAR

D
09-05-2025

PHN. 29, (SARAL NO. 2239) 
HOUSE NO. 24, GRAM 

LONDIYATEHSIL SONKATCH 
DIST DEWAS,  MADHYA 

PRADESH- 455118, INDIA

Mr. Rahul Rajput and 
Mrs. Sona Rajput

228
LARJKCLASM0000

05011889
Rajkot Cluster Gujarat ASHOKBHAI UKABHAI PATANI

KARMAR PIPALIYA, 
KOTDA SANGANI, 

RAJKOT, GUJARAT- 
360311, INDIA

437291
SUBSTANDAR

D
09-05-2025

PROPERTY NO136, AREA 
ADMESURING 78-59 SQ.YDS., 

HOUSE NO 136,KHODAL 
MATAJI, NEAR RAMJI 

TEMPLE, VILL KARMAL 
PIPALIYA, OFF GONDAL 

ATKOT HIGHWAYAT KARMAL 
PIPALIYA, TA KOTDA 

SANGANI, DIS RAJKOT, 
GUJARAT-360311, INDIA

ASHOKBHAI UKABHAI 
PATANI

229
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05011297
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

SHANKARLAL SO BALARAM JI

GRAM NAHARKHEDA 
MAKLA, MAHIDPUR, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

456441, INDIA

532363
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-06-2025

PHN.34, HOUSE NO. 21, AREA 
ADM. 1095 SQ. FT., GRAM 

NAHARKHEDA, GRAM 
PANCHYAT 

RABDANIYA,TEHSIL 
MAHIDPUR, DIST. 

MAHIDPUR, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 456441, INDIA

Mrs. Balee Bai w/o Mr. 
Shankarlal

230
HLUJNCHLRS0000

05013646
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

GYAN SINGH GURJAR 

MAKAN NO. 122, 
WARD -6, DEWAS, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 
455116, INDIA

792758
SUBSTANDAR

D
08-04-2025

PLOT NO. 122 SITUATED AT 
VILLAGE SEDU , P.H.NO. 46, 
AREA ADMEASURING 3456 

SQ. FT., TEHSIL 
TONKKHRUD,DIST. DEWAS, 

MADHYA PRADESH-
455116,INDIA

Mrs. Vishnu W/o Gyan 
Singh
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the Guarantor 
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231
HLUJNCSCON0000

05014280
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

KAN SINGH

GRAM BHADVA 
RANYARAPEER, 

TEHSIL GHATIYA, 
MAHIDPUR, MADHYA 

PRADESH- 456441, 
INDIA

398522
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-08-2025

LAND S NO 376/1/1/1/1  
PHN. 28   GRAM BHADWA  

MAHIDPUR  MADHYA 
PRADESH- 456441  INDIA

Mr. Kan Singh

232
HLINDRSCRE00000

5017644
Indore Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

UDAY  SINGH  YADAV 

25 WARD NO 10 
SAMNGI TONK 

KHURD  DEWAS, 
DEWAS, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 455116, 

INDIA

1487385
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-10-2025

HOUSE NO. 25  P.H.NO. 20,  
TOTAL AREA 3000 SQ. FT., 

VILLAGE SAMGI, TESHIL TONK 
KHURD, DISTT. DEWAS (M.P)  
DEWAS  MADHYA PRADESH- 

455116  INDIA

Mrs. Seema Bai w/o 
Mr. Uday Singh Yadav

233
HLREWAPPSC0000

05012937
Rewa

Madhya 
Pradesh

JAYNEESH CHATURVEDI

C/O ARCHANA SINGH, 
WARD NO 43, 

BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 486111, 

INDIA

662630
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-12-2025

KHASRA NO. 235/4/1/1/3  
PLOT NO. G-3  WARD NO. 9  

PHN. 23 AT RAMPUR  NAIKIN   
TH- RAMPUR NAIKIN  DIST. 
SIDHI  BHOPAL  MADHYA 
PRADESH- 486111  INDIA

JAYNEESH CHATURVEDI

234
HLSONKSCON0000

05014457
Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

LAD SINGH

MAKAN NO 24 GRAM 
BADODIYA, INDOUR 

POST DENDLA, 
BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 465110, 

INDIA

526282
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-07-2025

PHNO. 37, PART OF LAND 
SURVEY NO. 234, AREA ADM. 

960 SQ. FT., GRAM AND 
GRAM PANCHAYAT 

BADODIYA INDORE, TEHSIL 
POLAY KALADIST. SHAJAPUR, 
MADHYA PRADESH-465113, 

INDIA

Lad Singh S/o Mr. 
Gordhan

235
HLMEHSSASC0000

05015186
Mehsana Gujarat

BHARATSINH VIKRAMSINH 
CHAVADA

SAT BHAG, AT 
BILODRA, 

GANDHINAGAR, 
GUJARAT- 382011, 

INDIA

884664
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-09-2025

HOUSE NO 461 DARBAR VAS 
NEAR PRIMARY SCHOOL  
VILLAGE.BILODRA  TA. 

MANSA  DIST. 
GANDHINAGAR -382810  

GANDHINAGAR  GUJARAT- 
382810  INDIA

Vijyaba Vikramji Manuji 
Chavada

236
HLSONKMBPR000

005016866
Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

BHAGVAN SINGH

VILLAGE BADODIYA 
INDORE, TEHSEEL 
GULANA GOYALA, 
BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 465223, 

INDIA

556558
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-09-2025

PLOT NO. 235  P.H.NO. 96  
SURVEY NO. 235   GRAM. 

BADODIYA INDORE  TEHSIL. 
POLAY KALAN   SHAJAPUR  

MADHYA PRADESH- 465113  
INDIA

Mrs. Moyam Bai W/o 
Mr. Bhagwan Singh

237
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002668
Surat Cluster Gujarat RAJU ROY CHOWDHURY

36,2ND 
FLOOR,JALARAM 

NIVAS, SAYEDPURA, 
SURAT, GUJARAT- 

395003, INDIA

527337
SUBSTANDAR

D
04-12-2025

Flat no. 201, 2nd Floor, 
Vishwanath Residency, Opp. 

Roayal evenue,, R.s. No. 
442+443, Block No.569/70, 

569/67,569/71, 569/72, New 
Block no. 844, 845, 846, Sub 
Plot No. 20,, Surat, Gujarat- 

394325, India

Shyamali Roy 
Chowdhury and Raju 

Roy Chowdhury

238
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002669
Surat Cluster Gujarat PRAFUL MANSUKHBHAY YADAV

PLOT NO 1/2,FLAT NO 
302 , HARIDWAR 
APPARTMENT,, 

HARIDWAR 
SOCIETY,KATARGAM,, 

SURAT, GUJARAT- 
395004, INDIA

522574
SUBSTANDAR

D
04-12-2025

Flat no. 207, 2nd Floor, , Man 
Shanti Palace, Vallabh Nagar, 

Off. Surat - Bardoli Road, 
Opp. Ambaba Palace, Surat, 

Gujarat- 394327, India

Mrs. Bhavika Prafulbhai 
Yadav and Prafulbhai 
Mansukhbhai Yadav



S. No LAN Number Branch Name State Borrower Name 
Guarantor Name 

(wherever applicable) 
Registered address of 

the Borrower 
Registered address of 

the Guarantor 
Outstanding 

amount (in ₹) 
Asset 

Classification 
Date of Asset 
classification 

Details of security possessed 
Name of the Title 

holder of the security 

239
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5002765
Surat Cluster Gujarat HIMMATBHAI NATHABHAI VARIYA

403,PRAJAPATI 
COMPLEX, MANAG 

NAGAR 2, 
DHANMORA CHAR 

RASTA, SURAT, 
GUJARAT- 395004, 

INDIA

473891
SUBSTANDAR

D
04-12-2025

FLAT NO. 305  3RD FLOOR    
MAN SHANTI PALACE    

VALLABH NAGAR    OFF. 
SURAT - BARDOLI ROAD  
OPP. AMBABA PALACE  

SURAT  GUJARAT- 394327  
INDIA

Alpaben Himatbhai 
Variya and Himatbhai 

Nathabhai Variya

240
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5006046
Surat Cluster Gujarat RAJKUMAR JAISWAL

PLOT NO,21 , 
ARADHNA DREAM,, 

BARDOLI ROAD, 
SURAT, GUJARAT- 

394105, INDIA

1023622
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-09-2025

PLOT NO 21 ARADHNA 
DREAM VIBHAG-3  JOLVA  
SURAT  GUJARAT- 394305  

INDIA

Poonam Rajkumar 
Jaiswal and Rajkumar 
Vishnuprshad Jaiswal

241
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5004800
Surat Cluster Gujarat ARUN SHESHANARAYAN TIWARI

192,RAMESHWR 
NAGAR, 

BAMROLI,PANDESAR
A, SURAT, GUJARAT- 

394221, INDIA

738274
SUBSTANDAR

D
09-09-2025

PLOT NO.: 200  ARADHANA 
AMBEY VALLEY  OPP. APPLE 
POOL VILLA  R.S. NO.: 52/2  

BLOCK NO.: 109.  SURAT  
GUJARAT- 394310  INDIA

Tiwari Arun 
Sheshnarayan and 

Tiwari Kiran Arun and 
Tiwar Vikram 
Sheshnarayan

242
LAVADRLPCM0000

05010298
Vadodara 

Service
Gujarat VIPUL NATUBHAI RATHOD

C - 7, MANGAL TIRTH 
SOCIETY, NEW SAMA 
ROAD CHANKYAPURI, 
VADODARA, GUJARAT- 

390024, INDIA

578300
SUBSTANDAR

D
10-07-2025

SHOP NO. 210-B, SECOND 
FLOOR, ARPAN 

COMPLEX,SURVEY NO. 183, 
184, 186, F.P. NO. 440, 441, 

442, T.P.S. NO. 12, ADM. 
116.00 SQ. FTS., MOUJE. 
NIZAMPURA, SUB-DIST. 
VADODARA VIBHAG-7 
(CHHANI) & REG. DIST. 
VADODARA, GUJARAT- 

390002, INDIA

VIPUL NATUBHAI 
RATHOD

243
HLUJNCHLRE0000

05014169
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

SAMRATH SINGH

HOUSE NO 08 GRAM 
GURADIYA DASA, 

AAJMABAD, 
MAHIDPUR, MADHYA 

PRADESH- 456441, 
INDIA

775238
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-07-2025

HOUSE/PLOT NO.35, P.H.NO 
66, 1800 SQ. FT., SITUATED 

AT VILLAGE GURADIYADASA, 
TEHSIL MAHIDPUR, UJJAIN,  

MADHYA PRADESH- 456441, 
INDIA

Mrs. Bhura Bai W/o 
Samrath Singh 

244
HLVRRCSCPR0000

05014802
Virar Service Maharashtra TANVI PRAKASH SALVI

FLAT NO.303 3RD 
FLOOR A WING, 

KRISHNA RESIDENCY 
CHSL, KALA KUTIR 

DONGAR PADA VIRAR 
WEST, THANE, 

MAHARASHTRA- 
401303, INDIA

1717457
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-12-2025

FLAT NO 303  3RD FLOOR  A 
WING KRISHNA RESIDENCY 

CHSL  HOUSE NO 271  271/1  
272  VILLAGE DONGARE  

VIRAR WEST   TAL VASAI DIST 
PALGHAR  THANE  

MAHARASHTRA- 401303  
INDIA

Mr. Pravin Pandurang 
Salvi

245
LAUJNCLARD0000

05013004
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

KULDEEP SINGH DODIYA 

GRAM KHARWA KALA 
TEHSIL  TAL DIST 

RATLAM, RATLAM, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

457114, INDIA

661744
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-10-2025

PLOT NO 239/1  PHN. 
36,TOTAL AREA 1008 SQ. FT., 

GRAM KHARWA KALAN 
TEHSIL TAL DIST RATLAM MP  
RATLAM  MADHYA PRADESH- 

457114  INDIA

KULDEEP SINGH
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246
HLGANJPPSC0000

05017277
Ganjbasoda

Madhya 
Pradesh

ASHISH NAMDEV

WARD 
NO.07,BAMORA,, 
SAGAR, SAGAR, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 
470117, INDIA

1589398
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-11-2025

FREEHOLD RESIDENTIAL PLOT 
HAVING PLOT AREA 450 

SQFT. BEING PART OF LAND 
REVENUE, KHASRA NO. 23 (B)  

WARD NO. 06  THIRD LINE  
MANDI BAMORA  TEHSIL 

BINA   DISTRICT  SAGAR M.P  
VIDISHA  MADHYA PRADESH- 

464224  INDIA

Shri Ashish Namdev S/o 
Shri Kunwarlal Namdev

247
LABLWALPRS0000

05012610
BHILWARA Rajasthan BAJRANG SINGH

SUCHNA KENDRA, 
BHILWARA, Bhilwara, 
RAJASTHAN- 311001, 

India

533567 DOUBTFUL1 06-10-2024

Patta No.37, Village-Kanda, 
G.P.Kanda, P.S.Suwana,Tehsil 
& Distt.Bhilwara, Rajasthan-

311601, India. 

BAJRANG SINGH

248
HLUJNCHLRI00000

5016745
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

RAKESH BHATI

HOUSE NO 1 GRAM 
BHADWA, 

RANAYRAPEER DIST 
UJJAIN, MADHYA 

PRADESH- 456441, 
INDIA, MAHIDPUR, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

456441, INDIA

768461
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-09-2025

PLOT NO. 17  P.H.NO. 14  
SURVEY NO. 231  GRAM. 

BHADWA  TEHSIL. JHARDA  
DIST. UJJAIN (M.P).  

MAHIDPUR  MADHYA 
PRADESH- 456441  INDIA

Mr. Rakesh Bhati S/o 
Mr. Mohanlal

249
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05005507
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

KALESINGH SO VIKRAM SINGH BABU SINGH 

H.NO.23, GRAM 
KUNDLIKHEDA, TEH-

MAHIDPUR, 
MAHIDPUR, MADHYA 

PRADESH- 456441, 
INDIA

H.No.23, GRAM 
KUNDLIKHEDA, TEH-

MAHIDPUR, 
Mahidpur, Madhya 

Pradesh- 456441, India

242315
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-08-25

PLOT NO. 10  PART OF LAND 
SURVE NO.452 PAT. H. NO. 
45  GRAM- KUNDIKHEDA  
TEH MAHIDPUR (JHARDA)  

MAHIDPUR  MADHYA 
PRADESH- 456441  INDIA

Mr.Kalesigh and Mrs. 
Taruna Bai

250
HLUJNCSCON0000

05014277
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

DEVISINGH SO SHANKARLAL

GRAM 
KANWALIKHEDA, 

TARANA, TARANA, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

456665, INDIA

581012
SUBSTANDAR

D
08-04-2025

PLOT NO. 78, PHN. 83, 
KHASRA NO. 303/2, AREA 
ADMEASURING 2665 SQ. 

FT.,AT- KAWALIKHEDA 
TEHSILTARANA, DIST. UJJAIN, 

MADHYA PRADESH-
456550,INDIA

Mrs. Ramkunwar Bai 
W/o Mr. Devi Singh and 
Mr. Devi Singh S/o Mr. 

Shankarlal

251
LASEHRLPRS00000

5010810
Sehore

Madhya 
Pradesh

RADHESHYAM PARMAR

GRAM POST BIJLONE 
BIJLON, SEHORE, 

BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 466001, 

INDIA

819599
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-12-25

PROPERTY IS SITUATED AT 
SURVEY NO.7/27  P. H. NO. 

53  VILLAGE BARKHEDI   
TEHSIL & DISTRICT  SEHORE  

M.P.  SEHORE  BHOPAL  
MADHYA PRADESH- 466001  

INDIA

Shri. Radheyshyam

252
HLSEHRSCON0000

05002900
Sehore

Madhya 
Pradesh

RADHESHYAM PARMAR ARVIND PARMAR

GRAM POST BIJLONE 
BIJLON, SEHORE, 

BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 466001, 

INDIA

GRAM PALKHEDI POST 
BHAUKHEDI, SEHORE, 

Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh- 466001, India

307054
SUBSTANDAR

D
07-12-25

PROPERTY IS SITUATED AT 
SURVEY NO.7/27  P. H. NO. 

53  VILLAGE BARKHEDI   
TEHSIL & DISTRICT  SEHORE  

M.P.  SEHORE  BHOPAL  
MADHYA PRADESH- 466001  

INDIA

Shri. Radheyshyam

253
HLBHPLPPSC00000

5005737
Bhopal Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

SYED OSAF AHMED

FLAT NO F 05 
SHILPKAR HOUSE 
BHARAT TALKIES 

CHOURAHA, BHOPAL, 
BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 462001, 

INDIA

865463
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-11-25

HOUSE NO . 05 AND NEW 
NO. 170  RAJAJI KA KUA   

BELDAR PURA    WARD NO. 
19   NAGAR NIGAM BHOPAL  

BHOPAL  MADHYA PRADESH- 
462001  INDIA

Sayed Osaf Ahmad S/o 
Sayed Iqbal Ahmed and 

Smt. Naazma Osaf 
Ahmed 
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the Guarantor 
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254
HLSONKSCON0000

05016081
Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

BHILU SINGH GURJAR

MAKAN N 14 POST 
SADIKHEDA TEH 

TOKKHURD, GRAM 
PIPLYAKHURD VTC 

PIPLIYAKUMAR POST, 
DEWAS, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 455115, 

INDIA

773444
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-10-25

P.H.NO. 64  LAND SURVEY 
NO. 66/2, AREA ADM. 1435 

SQ. FT., (HOUSE NO 14) 
GRAM. PIPLIYA KUMAR   
THESIL.  TONKKHURD, 

DEWAS, MADHYA PRADESH- 
455118  INDIA

Mr.Prabhu Singh S/o 
Mr.PiraSingh And 

Mrs.Radhabai W/o 
Mr.Bhilu Singh

255
HLPALNSAPU0000

05015914
Palanpur Gujarat ANILKUMAR SAIN

MAIN BAJAR, AT 
IQBALGADH TA 

AMIRGADH, 
AMIRGARH, GUJARAT- 

385135, INDIA

797986
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-01-26

MILKAT NO. 797  OLD 
MILKAT NO. 716  HOUSE NO. 

716, OLD GAMTAL 
ADMEASURING 736.00 SQ.FT 
(68.40 SQ. METER).  THAKOR 

VAS  AT. IQBALGADH   TA. 
AMIRGADH   AMIRGARH  
GUJARAT- 385135  INDIA

Mr. Anilkumar Maniklal 
Sen

256
LAPALNLASM0000

05005445
Palanpur Gujarat NAGJIBHAI MOHANBHAI DESAI

RABARI VAS, 
PACHAKVADA, 
SIDDHAPUR, 

GUJARAT- 384265, 
INDIA

604322
SUBSTANDAR

D
05-04-2025

MILKAT NO 190/1, 190/2, 
190/3, RABARI VAS, BESIDE 

HANUMAN TEMPLE, AT 
VILLAGE PACHAKVADA, 

SIDHPUR, GUJARAT- 384290

Mr. Nagji Mohan Desai 
and Mr. Bharat Mohan 
Desai and Mr. Navgan 

Mohan Desai

257
LAASINLPRS00000

5016911
Asind Rajasthan MAHAVEER  GURJAR 

KANWLASH, ASIND, 
BHILWARA, 

RAJASTHAN- 311301, 
INDIA

796303
SUBSTANDAR

D
08-04-2025

RESIDENTIAL AT PATTA NO. 
05, GRAM KAWALAS, G.P. 

KAWALAS, P.S. ASIND, DISTT:- 
BHILWARA, RAJASTHAN-

311301, INDIA

Mr. Mahaveer S/o Mr. 
Ladu Lal Gurjar

258
LAUJNCLARD0000

05014833
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

Arjun  Dangi

39 GRAM KOTHADI 
KHARWA, TEHSIL TAL, 

UJJAIN, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 456001, 

INDIA, UJJAIN, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

456001, INDIA

640934 DOUBTFUL1 07-12-2024

PHN. 37, HOUSE NO. 31, 
GRAM KOTHADI KHARWA, 

TH TAAL DIST RATLAM 
MP.457119, RATLAM, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 457114, 
INDIA

Soniya Dangi and Arjun 
Dangi

259
LASEHRLPCM0000

05007236
Sehore

Madhya 
Pradesh

Arjun Singh Thakur

197 GRAM 
BORDIKALAN TEH. 
ICHHAWAR DISTT. 
SEHORE, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh- 

466115, India

970935 DOUBTFUL1 03-08-2024

U/C House on Plot a part of 
land Survey No.954/1 Ja,Saral 

No.593,Ward no.07, Tehsil 
Ichchawar,Kasba Ichchawar & 

Disst.Sehore , Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh- 466115, 

India

Manu Bai

260
LASEHRLPCM0000

05011446
Sehore

Madhya 
Pradesh

Arjun Singh Thakur

197 BORDI KALAN 
POST BORDI KALAN 
ICHHAWAR SEHORE, 

Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh- 466115, 

India

815388 DOUBTFUL1 09-08-2024

KHASRA NO 954/1 JA 
SITUATED VILL ICHHAWAR, 

WAARD NO 07 TEH 
ICHHAWAR, Bhopal, Madhya 

Pradesh- 466115, India

Manu Bai

261
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05006105
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

GOPAL SO  RAMESH CHANDRA

GRAM PARSOLI 
TEHSIL MAKDON, 
UJJAIN, MADHYA 

PRADESH- 456550, 
INDIA

687505
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-05-25

PLOT NO.22 P.H. NO. 09, 
TOTAL AREA 1188 SQ. FT., 

GRAM - PARSOLI, TH. 
TARANA & DISTT UJJAIN, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 456550, 
INDIA

Mr. Gopal and Mrs. 
Kanta Bai
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the Guarantor 
Outstanding 

amount (in ₹) 
Asset 

Classification 
Date of Asset 
classification 

Details of security possessed 
Name of the Title 

holder of the security 

262
HLMDSRSCRE0000

05008123
Mandsaur

Madhya 
Pradesh

Anil So Balamukund

HOUSE NO 62 GRAM 
NIPANIYA MEGHRAJ 

MANDSAUR, 
MANDSAUR, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 
458667, INDIA

652414 DOUBTFUL1 04-12-2024

PROPERTY HOUSE NO.62 
SITUATED AT AABADI 

SURVEY NO.96, WARD NO.10 
VILLAGENIPNIYA P.H. NO.31 

TEH. &DISTT. 
MANDSAUR(M.P), 

MANDSAUR, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 458667, INDIA

Mr. Anil S/o Balmukund 
and Smt. Shyama bai 
W/o Mr. Anil Kumar 

263
HLSHUJSCON0000

05013125
Shujalpur

Madhya 
Pradesh

SONU PACHHISIYA 

WARD NO 07 
SAIWALA KUA 

PACHORE, SAIWALA 
KUA PACHORE, 

BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 465680, 

INDIA

532292
SUBSTANDAR

D
09-11-25

P H NO 16, RAKBA 600 
SQ.FT.,  WARD NO NEW 05 

OLD 03  PART OF SURVEY NO 
85/2/2  GRAM BHOJPURIYA  

TEHSIL PACHORE DIST 
RAJGARH, MADHYA 

PRADESH- 465680  INDIA

Mr. Sonu Pachhisiya 
S/o Sh. Kirpulal 

Pachhisiya 

264
HLSONKSCRE0000

05009462
Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

MEHARVAN SINGH MALVIYA

GRAM HARNAVADA 
DEV, TEH - 

SONKATCH, DEWAS, 
DEWAS, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 455118, 

INDIA

599653
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-11-25

HOUSE NO 62  PH NO 26  
SARAL NO.2074  GRAM 

HARNAVAD  TH SONKATCH  
DISTT DEWAS 455118  

DEWAS  MADHYA PRADESH- 
455118  INDIA

Smt. Radha Bai W/o 
Mr. Meharvan Singh

265
HLPATASCMP0000

05013405
Patan Gujarat BHIKHABHAI KALAL

ZAPAT PURA, HARIJ, 
SIDHPUR, GUJARAT- 

384240, INDIA
306210

SUBSTANDAR
D

07-07-2025

C.S NO. 2639/1, SHEET NO. 
77, (TOTAL AREA: 30.825 SQ. 

METERS) ,NR. MASJID-
EFAZANE HASNAIN MASJID, 
NR. BECHARAJI ROAD, AT: 

HARIJ, TA:- HARIJ, DIST. 
PATAN, HARIJ, SIDHPUR, 
GUJARAT- 384240, INDIA

KALAL BHIKHABHAI 
HUSENBHAI.

266
HLINDRSCRE00000

5011290
Indore Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

KAILASH SO CHOGALAL

GRAM ANTRAI 
KHEROD DHAR, 
DHAR, MADHYA 

PRADESH- 454001, 
INDIA

835887
SUBSTANDAR

D
09-08-25

PH NO 18/88   SURVEY NO 
74/3  GRAM ANTRAI   TH & 

DISTT DHAR MP  DHAR  
MADHYA PRADESH- 454001  

INDIA

Mr. Kailash S/o Mr. 
Chhogalal Parmar and 
Mrs. Sumitra Bai W/o 

Mr. Kailash Parmar 

267
HLBLWASCON000

005016992
Bhilwara 
Cluster

Rajasthan MUKESH KUMAR SONI

KOTRI, BHILWARA, 
BHILWARA, 

RAJASTHAN- 311603, 
INDIA

1394498
SUBSTANDAR

D
08-04-2025

PLOT NO-64,ARAJI NO-
1119/1, VILLAGE-MALI 

KHEDA, A PATWAR  HALKA-
MALI KHEDA, BHILWARA, 

RAJASTHAN- 311603, INDIA

Santosh Devi W/o 
Mukesh Kumar Soni

268
LABLWALPRS0000

05017559
Bhilwara 
Cluster

Rajasthan MUKESH KUMAR SONI

KOTRI, BHILWARA, 
BHILWARA, 

RAJASTHAN- 311603, 
INDIA

526212
SUBSTANDAR

D
08-04-2025

PLOT NO-64,ARAJI NO-
1119/1, VILLAGE-MALI 

KHEDA,PATWAR  HALKA-
MALI KHEDA,TH-KOTRI, DIST-
BHILWARA,BHILWARA,RAJAS

THAN,311603,INDIA

Santosh Devi W/o 
Mukesh Kumar Soni

269
HLBLWASCON000

005008175
Bhilwara 
Cluster

Rajasthan PRAKASH CHANDRA GURJAR

GURJAR 
MOHALLA,GULA KA 
KHEDA, MANSHA, 

BHILWARA, 
RAJASTHAN- 311603, 

INDIA

292452
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-05-25

PROPERTY AT ,PATTA NO. 
17,VILL.:- GULLA KA 

KHERA,G.P:- MANSHA, P.S:- 
KOTRI,DIST.:- BHILWARA, 

RAJASTHAN- 311603, INDIA

PRAKASH CHANDRA 
GURJAR
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270
HLNRDLSCPR0000

05001030
North Delhi Delhi SURAJ JHA

H.N-2093 A 2ND 
FLOOR, PREM NAGAR 

GALI NO-17, Delhi, 
New Delhi- 110008, 

India

1101556
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-10-25

Flat No. 4, on First Floor, 
admeasuring 81.5 sq yds, 
Said Flat, Residential Plot 

Nos. 41 and 42, admeasuring 
163 sq yds i.e. 136.28 sq mtrs 

out of Khasra No. 1302, 
Situated in P N Vihar, 

Hadbast, Ghaziabad, Uttar 
Pradesh- 201102, India

SURAJ JHA

271
HLRAICPPSC00000

5004929
Raipur Cluster Chattisgarh TAMESHWAR SEN

827, SHAKTI NAGAR, 
DURG, DURG, 

CHATTISGARH- 
491001, INDIA

411736
SUBSTANDAR

D
03-09-2025

PART OF KHN 299/457  PHN   
SITUATED AT MAUJA SIKOLA 

INDUSTRIAL AREA  SOUTH  
WARD NO. 18  SHAKTI 

NAGAR  R.N.M.- DURG-2   
TEHSIL & DIST. DURG (CG)  

DURG  CHATTISGARH- 
490020  INDIA

Smt. Bhuneshwari Sen 
W/O Shri

272
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05011553
Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

GORDHAN SINGH

GRAM KHEDA 
MADDA, KESON, 
UJJAIN, MADHYA 

PRADESH- 456550, 
INDIA

502124
SUBSTANDAR

D
09-05-25

PLOT NO. 23/1, PHN. 94, 
TOTAL AREA 2438 SQ. FT., 

GRAM KHEDA MADDA 
TEHSIL MAHIDPUR DIST 

UJJAIN, MADHYA PRADESH- 
456550, INDIA

Tameshwar Sen

273
HLKHAMBPSC000

005015514
Khambhalia Gujarat RAMESH MANSUKHBHAI KANANI

RAILWAY STATION 
ROAD, NEAR AVAL 
MATAJI TEMPLE, 

JAMNAGAR, GUJARAT- 
361345, INDIA

1319878
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-01-26

PLOT NO.- 9/P  10/P  11/P  
PART- 9  SILVER RESIDENCY  
RS NO.- 907/P-4  NR. 66 KV 

SUB STATION  OFF. DWARKA  
ROAD  JAMNAGAR  GUJARAT- 

361315  INDIA

Jayaben Rameshbhai 
Kanani

274
HLKHAMBPSC000

005013025
Khambhalia Gujarat RAMESH MANSUKHBHAI KANANI

RAILWAY STATION 
ROAD, NEAR AVAL 
MATAJI TEMPLE, 

JAMNAGAR, GUJARAT- 
361345, INDIA

1445498
SUBSTANDAR

D
06-01-26

RS no.- 907/P-4  Plot No.- 4/P  
5/P  6/P  7/P  8/P  9/P   Part- 
17  Silver Residency   Nr. 66 
KV Sub Station   Off. Dwarka 

Road   Jamnagar  Gujarat- 
361315  India

Rameshbhai 
Mansukhlal Kanani

275
HLJMGRSCPR0000

05003384

Jamnagar 
Service Gujarat BALUBHAI BHIMABHAI MOVAR

OPP SHARDA 
SCHOOL, BETHAK 

ROAD, KHAMBHALIA, 
GUJARAT- 361305, 

INDIA

738967
SUBSTANDAR

D

03-08-25

SUB PLOT NO.- 54/13  
MURLIDHAR RESIDENCY  NR. 

NEW PADANA RESIDENCY  
OFF. SIR P.N. MARG  PADANA  

CITY : PADANA - 361280  
JAMNAGAR  GUJARAT- 

361280  INDIA

Ramaiben Balubhai 
Movar and Balubhai 

Bhimbhai Movar

276
LAJMGRLPCM0000

05012924

Jamnagar 
Service

Gujarat GHANSHYAM GYANCHANDANI SHAKTI PARK STREET 
NO 2, RAMESHWAR 
NAGAR, JAMNAGAR, 
GUJARAT- 361008, 

INDIA

1129169
SUBSTANDAR

D

07-07-2025

RONAK SALES AGENCY', PLOT 
NO. 162/P, ROOM NO.- 2,GF,  
AREA ADMEASURING 36-20 

SQ. MT. , NEW PADANA 
RESIDENCY, NR.  PADANA 

GATE,OFF. SIR P. N. MARG, 
AT. PADANA, TA. LALPUR, 

DIST. JAMNAGAR, GUJARAT- 
361280, INDIA

Ghanshyam 
Parshotambhai 
Gyanchandani

277
LABLWALPRS0000

05015649
Bhilwara 
Cluster Rajasthan Khana Teli

ASHOP, BORDA, 
BHILWARA, 

RAJASTHAN- 311603, 
INDIA

756509 DOUBTFUL1

07-12-2024

PROPERTY SITAUTED AT 
PATTA NO. 02, GRAM 
PANCHAYAT ASSOP,, 

BHILWARA, RAJASTHAN- 
311603, INDIA

Khana Teli S/o Balu Teli
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the Guarantor 
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278
HLSRTCSCPR00000

5004456
Surat Cluster Gujarat JAGDISH KUMAR SO ARARAM

PLOT NO.98, SARGAM 
PARK SOCIETY,, 

AAIMATA ROAD, 
SURAT, GUJARAT- 

395010, INDIA

419873
SUBSTANDAR

D

03-11-25

FLAT NO. A-101  1ST FLOOR  
GOPINATH RESIDENCY   

WHICH IS CONSTRUCTED ON 
ARADHANA GREEN LAND  

NR. NAKSHATRA  RESIDENCY  
OFF. KADODARA-BARDOLI 
ROAD  BLOCK NO.247 SUB 

PLOT NO.369 TO 379.  SURAT  
GUJARAT- 394310  INDIA

Shobha Jagdishkumar 
and Jagdishkumar 

Amaram

279
LASEHRLPRS00000

5009315
Sehore

Madhya 
Pradesh

BAL KISHN
JAIN MANDIR KE PASS 

ICHHWAR  SEHORE, 
SEHORE, BHOPAL, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 
466115, INDIA

725339
SUBSTANDAR

D

06-09-2025

HOUSE NO. 144/142  PATEL 
WARD NO. 03  VILLAGE 

ICHHAWAR  TEHSIL 
ICCHAWAR & DIST. SEHORE  

M.P.  SEHORE  BHOPAL  
MADHYA PRADESH- 466115  

INDIA
Shri Balkishan Ji and 

Shri Hemant Ji

280
HLINDRHLRS00000

5008119
Indore Cluster

Madhya 
Pradesh

OMPRAKASH SO RADHAKISHAN

GUNAWAD, DHAR, 
DHAR, DHAR, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 
454001, INDIA

382661
SUBSTANDAR

D

03-11-25

PHN 51/61  ABADI SURVEY 
NO 378/2, LAND 

ADMEASURING AREA 20*20 
TOTAL AREA 400 SQ. FEET,  

VILLAGE GUNAWAD TH. AND 
DIST. DHAR  DHAR  MADHYA 

PRADESH- 454001  INDIA

Mr. Omprakash S/o Mr. 
Radhakishan Sawner 
and Mrs. Rajubai W/o 

Omprakash Sawner

281
HLBILAPPSC00000

5015154
Bilaspur Chattisgarh GAURAV  CHAUDHARY

S. K. PARISAR WARD 
NO. 7, SECTOR D 
YADUNANDAN 

NAGAR, BILASPUR, 
CHATTISGARH- 
495442, INDIA

3459584
SUBSTANDAR

D

09-05-25

KH.NO. 130/3 OLD PART OF 
KHASRA NO- 130/1, MOUJA- 
GHURU,PH NO- 24/43, R.N.M- 
SAKRI, BLOK TAKHATPURTEH- 
SAKRI, NAGAR PALIKA NIGAM 

BILASPUR, MUNGELI, 
CHATTISGARH- 495001, 

INDIA

Sh Gaurav Chaudary 
S/o Sh Asha Ram 

Chaudhary

282

LASRTCLPCP00000
5006738 Surat Cluster Gujarat

SUMERSINGH HEMARISINGH 
RAJPUT

79 ISHWARDARSHAN 
SOCIETY, 

KUMBHARIYA, SURAT, 
GUJARAT- 395010, 

INDIA

929144
SUBSTANDAR

D

03-10-25

SHOP NO. 04, ADM. 18.87 
SQ. MTR.,  GROUND FLOOR  

ISHWARDARSHAN 
RESIDENCY   R.S. NO. 197/2  
BLOCK NO. 181  WHICH IS 

CONSTRUCTED ON PLOT NO. 
38  39 & 40  

ISHWARDARSHAN SOCIETY  
SURAT  GUJARAT- 395010  

INDIA
Sumersingh 

Hemarsingh Rajput

283
LAUJNCLPRS00000

5007608

Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

RAMLAL SO GANGARAM
GRAM BEDAWAN, 

WARD NO.3, UJJAIN, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

456221, INDIA

655954
SUBSTANDAR

D

04-12-25

PHN. 51  PART OF LAND S. 
NO. 212/2  GRAM AND 

GRAM PANCHAYAT 
BEDAWAN  TEHSIL NAGDA  

DIST  UJJAIN  MADHYA 
PRADESH- 456221  INDIA

Mrs. Sunita Dhakad 
W/o Sh. Ramlal Dhakad 

Ji

284
HLUJNCSCRE0000

05009755

Ujjain Service

Madhya 
Pradesh

SOHAN SOLANKI 154 BHAISLA KHURD, 
INGORIYA, UJJAIN, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 
456222, INDIA

780495
SUBSTANDAR

D

07-12-25

PROPERTY SITUATED AT  
PLOT NO 154  PH NO 50  
SURVEY NO. 81  GRAM 
BHAINSLA KHURD  TH 

BADNAGAR  DISTT  UJJAIN  
MADHYA PRADESH- 456222  

INDIA Mrs. Sangeeta Solanki
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285
HLSONKSCRE0000

05010919

Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

GOPAL SINGH

MUNDALANA, 
CHOUBARAJAGIR, 

SONKATCH, DEWAS, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

455118, INDIA

517948
SUBSTANDAR

D

07-12-25

PH NO 67  SURVEY NO 707  
GRAM MUNDLA  TH 

SONKATCH  DISTT DEWAS 
MP  DEWAS  MADHYA 

PRADESH- 455118  INDIA
Mrs. Manju Bai W/o 

Gopal Singh

286
HLSHUJSCRE00000

5010052

Shujalpur

Madhya 
Pradesh

HEMRAJ  RUHELA

WARD NO, 09 
SCHOOL KE PASS 

GRAM KODIYAGOD, 
POST PUNARKHEDI, 

TEHSIL 
NARSINGHGARH, 

KODIA GOD, 
PURANKHEDI,, 

BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 465680, 

INDIA

310547
SUBSTANDAR

D

10-12-25

PROPERTY SITUATED IS U/C 
ON PLOT A PART OF LAND 

SURVEY 385 P.H.N 05  GRAM 
PANCHAYAT KODIYAGOD   
TEHSIL NARSINGHGARH & 

DISTT.RAJGARH (M.P)  
BHOPAL  MADHYA PRADESH- 

465680  INDIA
Mr. Hemraj Ruhela S/o 

Sh. Aman Singh

287
HLSONKMBPR000

005015568

Sonkatch

Madhya 
Pradesh

RAMASINH SO JAGDEV SINGH

MAKAN N 88 WARD N 
05, POST 

KANKAKHAJURIYA, 
DEWAS, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 455118, 

INDIA

531993
SUBSTANDAR

D

07-12-25

PHN. 28  LAND S NO 319  
GRAM KANKA KHAJURIYA  
TEHSIL SONKATCH  DEWAS  
MADHYA PRADESH- 455118  

INDIA
Mrs. Babita Bai W/o 

Mr. Ram Singh

288
LARAICLARD00000

5007041

Raipur Cluster

Chattisgarh RAJKUMAR KAUSHAL

SHEETALA PARA 
PATARJHORI PARPODI 

WARD NO 3, 
PATARJHOTI 

BEMETARA PARPODI, 
DURG, CHATTISGARH- 

491331, INDIA

754430
SUBSTANDAR

D

04-12-25

PLOT NO. 82  KH. NO. 338  
P.H. NO. 19/23  MAUZA 

PATARJHOTI  NEAR PARPODI 
BUS STAND  THE SAJA  DISTT. 

BEMETERA C.G.  DURG  
CHATTISGARH- 491001  

INDIA
Shri Rajkumar and Shri 

Siyaram

289
HLSHUJSCON0000

05007641

Shujalpur

Madhya 
Pradesh

CHANDRASHEKHAR SO BEJANATH

MAKAN NO 1312, 
TIVARI COLONY, 

BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 465337, 

INDIA

398963
SUBSTANDAR

D

03-08-25

HOUSE NO.1312 A PART OF 
LAND SURVEY NO.1630/1/1 

P.H.NO.05 VILLAGE 
BEHRAWAL GRAM 

PANCHAYAT  BEHRAWAL 
TEHSIL KALAPIPAL 

DISST.SHAJAPUR (M.P)  
BHOPAL  MADHYA PRADESH- 

465337  INDIA

Mr. Chandrashekhar 
Patidar S/o Mr. Baijnath 

Patidar 

290
HLVDSHSCMP0000

05014140

Vidisha

Madhya 
Pradesh

HARINARAYAN SO MAAN SINGH

GRAM, SHUKLA, 
PARSORA BERASIA, 
BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 462420, 

INDIA, BERASIA, 
BHOPAL, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 462420, 

INDIA

882665
SUBSTANDAR

D

10-07-2025

KHASRA NO. 82/1,   PLOT 
AREA 5160 SQ.FT., PHN 27 
(OLD 11), GRAM SHUKLA, 

RNM 05 LALOI, TEHSIL  
BAIRASIYA, DIST. BHOPAL, 

MADHYA PRADESH- 463106
Sh. Harinarayan S/o 

Shri Maan Singh Gurjar

291
LASHUJLPRS00000

5014565
Shujalpur

Madhya 
Pradesh

BANWARI LAL SO KAILASH 
NARAYAN

WARD N 14 BODA, 
RAJGARH BIA BODA, 
KURAWAR, MADHYA 
PRADESH- 465657, 

INDIA

782555
SUBSTANDAR

D

06-11-25

WARD NO. 13  HOUSE NO. 77  
KHASRA NO. 77, RAKBA 336 
SQ.FT. SITUTATED AT  GRAM 
BODA, TEHSIL NARSINGARH 

DIST. RAJGARH M.P.  
KURAWAR  MADHYA 

PRADESH- 465657  INDIA

Smt. Rukmani Bai W/o 
Mr. Kailash and Smt. 

Seena W/o Mr. Banwari
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292

HLSHAMHLRS0000
05011755 Shamgarh

Madhya 
Pradesh

DILIP SISODHIYA

GRAM SURJANA JUNA 
POST AAKLI DIWAN 

JILA MANDSAUR 
MAKAN N 19 AAKALI 
MANDSAUR, AAKALI, 

MANDSAUR, 
MADHYA PRADESH- 

458883, INDIA

703826 DOUBTFUL1

06-01-2025

PROPERTY HOUSE NO. 19 
SITUATED AT AABADI 

SURVEY. NO. 305, WARD 
NO.02 VILLAGE SURJNAJUNA 
P.H. NO. 41 TEH. SHAMGARH 

DISTT. 
MANDSAUR.(M.P.)SURAJANA

, MANDSAUR-458883, 
M.P.INDIA

Mr. Dilip Sisodiya S/o 
Mr. Karan Singh & Smt. 
Samrath Sisodiya W/o 

Mr. Dilip Sisodiya  


